Angle Adjustment and Rotation Type
Wall-Mount Bracket Installation Guide

WMN4277SR

é

.

a Product image

a Components

* Only use the supplied components for the bracket installation.

-

&

N\
Angle Adjustment Bracket Bracket

=P

SR ess

(= =

1 Left: 1 Right: 1

i
i

N\ h
Accessories Screws®© : 4 Washers

M8X35 | M8X40 | M8X47 1T:4
)

Plastic hangers
4

Wire Fixing Tool
Screws@® :8  Anchor:8  Screw® :8 1
J y,

{f

a Safety Instructions

@ Be sure to contact an authorized service center when installing your set.

-

Contact a qualified technician at your dealer for
moving or replacing the product after the installation.

~

/

e A
Do not hang on or give sudden impacts to the product.

g J

Be sure to keep the product away from children. There can be serious damage on the head when hit by the edge of the product.

Be careful when you adjust the angle or rotate the set. The product can be damaged if it is too close to touch the wall.
(Attach some sponges to 4 corners of the product to avoid the product or wall damage.)
Do not install the product in a place with high temperature and high humidity. Avoid to install the product on the wall which cannot bear the weight.

4. Since there is a danger of electric shock, do not insert your fi ngers into the TV stand installation hole while installing the TV.

5. Make sure to cover the TV stand installation hole with the hole cover supplied with the TV before completing the wall installation.

English

(O]




i/ Wall Bracket Assembly

1 Install the angle adjustment bracket on the wall as shown in
the figure.

®
T

®
T

®
?4— Screw(@ 5EA

C!J é) <—— Screw® 2EA

® O]

Tighten the angle adjustment bracket by using anchors and
screws@®@ orderly from @ to @.

If it cannot be installed on the assigned area, install at the
nearest place.

How to Tighten Anchors or Screws@®

n
G 2 6X50.

Clean up the hole.

Make a hole in the wall with the drill of

/l %mm Insert the supplied anchor to the hole.
D Match the angle adjustment bracket to the
holes on the wall and tighten the screws (.

% Use the drill with the required size when making a hole in
the wall. Be sure to follow the directions for the installation

to avoid safety problems.

A Check the solidity of the wall before the installation. Strengthen the wall and install the bracket if the wall is not firm enough.

A The supplied screws and anchors are for installing on concrete walls.

A For the wall of plaster, marble, or steel, use the appropriate screws.

2 Securely fix the set to the wall. Pull the bracket forward and
unfold it. Insert the bracket to the assigned area of the angle
adjustment bracket and tighten the supplied 8 screws(®.
(Same for both left and right side)

DS

Screw(® 4EA

Y AV

/4

Screw(® 4EA




3 Remove the screws from the main body of the TV, assemble the 4 enclosed
plastic hangers and screws(© as shown by the figure and firmly fasten them to
the back of the main body of the TV.

[Slim, Normal TV] Use M8X35 screws.

s - ]

A Mount the product on the wall bracket. Be sure to check on the left and right side to see if it is properly fixed.
A Be careful when installing the product or adjusting the angle as fingers can be caught in the holes.
A\ Be sure the wall bracket is securely fixed to the wall. Falling down the product may cause physical damage.

4 Pull the wall bracket fixing part forward. Two people are required to install the product on the assigned area of the wall bracket.

-
H\ H\ A\ Install the TV set to the wall
m»ﬂ H 'l bracket and rotate the 2 safety
pins on the upper part to fix.
‘”"J J; A You can keep the TV level using the height leveler.
|\

[Slm,Normal V] | [ [Ultra-Slim Only]

5 For managing the power cord and other cables for peripheral equipments,
bundle the wires by using the supplied wire fixing tool. Be sure the wires are not unbundled
or came off when rotating or operating.

X Insert the cables and pull the angle adjustment bracket forward.
Arrange the wires by using the hole to avoid the interference with wires when rotating the set.
Check the operation 2 ~ 3 times and fix the wall molding if it works properly.




£
a Wall Bracket Angle Adjustment

* The smooth moving mechanism is applied to this product to move the product smoothly for convenience.
* Adjust the installation angle and then stick the TV close to the wall.

10

-20"~20

O~15O

-20°~20°

V
a Product Specifications

465

400

346

400
442

135
172
212

£
a Product Standards

Width (mm) 465
Height (mm) 442
Dept (mm) 24.5
Weight (Kg) 55
Bracket VESA Standard 400 X 300, 400 X 400

Do not adjust the angle with force. The product can be
damaged if it is too close to touch the wall.

Hold the left and right side of the product when you want to
adjust the left and right angle.

Hold the top center to adjust the down angle.

* You can adjust the angle to left, and right side between
-20° ~ 200, to down side to 10° ~ 15°.
The adjustable angle range may be vary depending on the
model.

240.5 24.5 50

o0y ©
oY ©

@ Information in this document is subject to change without notice.



Vodi¢ za podesavanje kuta i montazu
zakretnog zidnog nosaca

WMN4277SR

’ ( B
a Slika proizvoda
’ & J
« Komponente
X Za montazu nosaca koristite samo isporu¢ene komponente.
( N\ ( N\ B
Nosac za podeSavanje kuta Nosac Dodatna oprema Vijci©: 4 Washers
o M8X35 | M8X40 | M8X47 | 1T:4
@ M8X49 @
B ] Plasti¢ne d
4 @; vjesalice: 4 &

(= =
=

Desno:

Zica za priévré¢ivanje

1 Lijevo: 1 Vijci®): 8 1
\ J \ J \ J
a Sigurnosne upute
@ Prilikom montaze obavezno se obratite oviastenom servisnom centru.
e N e 3
Za premjestanje ili zamjenu proizvoda nakon montaze Proizvod nemojte izlagati udarcima ili na njega
obratite se kvalificiranom tehni¢aru kod vaseg trgovca. vijeSati predmete.
P
/N
T )
C—
,
& J g J

1. Proizvod drZite podalje od djece. Udarac u rub proizvoda moze uzrokovati ozbiljne povrede glave.

2. Budite pazljivi prilikom podeSavanja kuta ili zakretanja televizora. Proizvod se moze oStetiti ako je preblizu i dodiruje zid.
(Kako biste izbjegli oSte¢enje proizvoda, pri¢vrstite spuzve na Cetiri kuta proizvoda.)

3. Proizvod nemojte montirati u okolini s visokom temperaturom i razinom vlage. Nemojte montirati proizvod na zidove koji ne mogu iznijeti tu tezinu.

4. Buduéi da postoji opasnost od elektricnog udara, prilikom montiranja televizora nemojte stavljati prste u rupu za montazu postolja televizora.

5. Prije dovrSetka montiranja na zid obavezno pokrijte rupu za montazu postolja televizora poklopcem isporu€enim s televizorom.

Hrvatski

(O]




i.r Sklapanje zidnog nosaca

1 Montirajte nosac¢ za podeSavanje kuta na zid kako je (
prikazano na slici. Kako pritegnuti kotve i vijke@
) ® / . . .
? @? ® Ll Pomocu busilice napravite rupu u zidu

©
T

?4— Vijci@ 5EA

\

dimenzija 6X50.

Ocistite rupu.

%ﬂmm U rupu umetnite isporu€enu kotvu.

Nosac za podeSavanje kuta uskladite s

N

N

D rupama u zidu i pritegnite vijke(@).

4 e Vijci@ 2EA
® O] * Prilikom buSenja zida koristite svrdlo odgovarajuce
veli¢ine. Kako biste izbjegli sigurnosne probleme,

Nosac za pode$avanje kuta zategnite pomocu kotvi i vijaka® ) .
obavezno pratite upute za montazu.

ispravnim redoslijedom od @ do @.

Ako montaza nije moguca na zadanom mjestu, montirajte na
najblizem moguéem mjestu.

A\ Prije montaZe provjerite stabilnost zida. Ako zid nije dovoljno ¢vrst, ojagajte ga i montirajte nosac.
A\ Isporuceni vijci i kotve namijenjeni su montaZi na betonske zidove.

A Za Zbukane, mramorne i ¢eliéne zidove koristite odgovarajuce vijke.

2 Sigurno pricvrstite sklop na zid. Nosa¢ povucite prema naprijed g@
i otklopite ga. Umetnite nosa¢ u zadano podrucje na nosacu za .
podesavanje kuta i pritegnite isporucenih 8 vijaka®.

(Isto vrijedi i za lijevu i za desnu stranu)

DS

=4

Vijci® 4EA

Y AV

/4

Vijci® 4EA



3 Izvadite vijke iz kuéista televizora, postavite 4 prilozene plasti¢ne vjesalice i
vijke(© kako je prikazano na slici i &vrsto ih pritegnite na straznju stranu

kucéista televizora.

[Tanak, obi¢an televizor] Koristite vijke M8X35.

s - ]

A\ Proizvod postavite na zidni nosa¢. Obavezno s lijeve i desne strane provjerite je li pravilno pricvréen.

A\ Prilikom montaze proizvoda ili pode$avanja kuta budite oprezni jer se prsti mogu zaglaviti u rupama.

A\ Provjerite je li zidni nosa¢ ¢vrsto pricvréen na zid. Padanje proizvoda moze uzrokovati ozljede.

4 Dio za u¢vrséivanje zidnog nosaca povucite prema naprijed. Za montazu proizvoda na zidni nosa¢ potrebne su dvije osobe.

N I
P Re
b»J g

i I

A\ Televizor mozete postaviti na odredenu visinu
pomocu nosaca.

A Montirajte televizor na zidni

nosac i zakrenite dvije
sigurnosne igle na gornjem
dijelu kako bi se pri€vrstio.

[Tanak, obi€an televizor]

[Iznimno tanak televizor]

5 Kabel napajanja i ostale kabele perifernih uredaja povezite pomocu isporucene
Zice za pri¢vrsc¢ivanje. Prilikom zakretanja i rada pazite da se Zice ne raspletu ili izvade.

* Umetnite kabele i povucite nosa¢ za podeSavanje kuta prema naprijed.

Rasporedite zice kroz rupu kako biste izbjegli smetanje Zica prilikom zakretanja televizora.

2 ~ 3 puta provjerite rad i fiksirajte ako radi kako treba.




£

« Podesavanje kuta zidnog nosaca

* Proizvod posjeduje mehanizam za lagano pomicanje kako bi vam bilo jednostavnije pomicati proizvod.
x Prilagodite kut montaze i zatim televizor postavite blizu zida.

-20"~20

y

-20°~20°

« Specifikacije proizvoda

465

400

346

g3
y
« Standardi proizvoda
Sirina (mm) 465
Visina (mm) 442
Dubina (mm) 245
Tezina (kg) 55
VESA standard za nosace 400 X 300, 400 X 400

Kut nemojte podeSavati na silu. Proizvod se moze ostetiti ako
je preblizu i dodiruje zid.

Kad Zelite podesiti lijevi i desni kut primite lijevu i desnu
stranu proizvoda.

Za podeSavanje donjeg kuta primite gornji sredidnji dio uredaja.

* Kut mozete podesiti ulijevo i udesno za -20° ~ 20° i prema
dolje za 10° ~ 15°.

Raspon podeSavanja kuta moze varirati ovisno o modelu.

240.5 24.5 50

o0y ©
oY ©

@ Informacije u ovom dokumentu podloZne su promjenama bez prethodne najave.



Prirucka k instalaci drzaku pro montaz na zed' s
moznosti nastaveni uhlu a otaceni

WMN4277SR

l s 3
o Obrazek vyrobku
’ & J
* Pro instalaci konzoly pouzijte pouze dodané soucasti.
( N\ ( N\ B
Drzak s moznosti nastaveni thlu Drzak PrisluSenstvi Srouby©: 4 Washers
M8X35 | M8X40 | M8X47 17:4
7] _ o> )
o or ﬁ >
@ M8X64 | M8XT1 @
Wg f; Plasto?/)"/1 z4vés —‘j %‘ “““
1 Levy:1  Pravy:1 Sroub@:8 Hmozdinka: 8  Sroub®: 8  Uchytka kabelu: 1
& /U /0 J
« DBezpecnostni pokyny
@ Fiiinstalaci vyrobku kontaktujte autorizované servisni stfedisko.
( 1\ ( 1\
Pokud chcete po instalaci vyrobek pfemistit, obratte Na vyrobek se nevéste a chrarite jej pfed narazy.
se na kvalifikovaného technika.
P
/N
T )
C—
|\ J |\ J

1. Vyrobek nesmi byt umistén v dosahu déti. Naraz hlavou do hrany vyrobku mlze zpusobit vazné zranéni.

Pfi otaCeni nebo nastavovani thlu vyrobku dbejte opatrnosti. Pokud je vyrobek umistén pfilis blizko zdi, muzZe pfi kontaktu se zdi dojit k jeho

poskozeni. (na vSechny 4 rohy vyrobku umistéte pénovy material, aby pfi kontaktu se zdi nedo$lo k poSkozeni)

. Neinstalujte vyrobek na mista s vysokou teplotou a vihkosti. Neinstalujte vyrobek na zed, ktera jej zjevné neunese.

4. Protoze existuje riziko Urazu elektrickym proudem, nestrkejte pfi instalaci televizoru prsty do instalacniho otvoru stojanu televizoru.

5. Pred instalaci televizoru na zed zakryjte instalacni otvor stojanu televizoru krytkou otvoru dodavanou s televizorem.

Cestina

(O]




i.r Montaz drzaku na zed’

1 Drzak na zed s moznosti nastaveni Uhlu nainstalujte podle (
obrazku. Zpusob montaze hmozdinek a utaZeni $roubl @
® ®
% ? g ? % ¢ Sroub @: 5 ks /ODDD >—| Vrtakem 6X50 vyvrtejte do zdi otvor.
/i % Otvor vycistéte.
/1 Do otvoru vlozte dodanou hmozdinku.
Pfilozte drzak k otvorim ve zdi a dotahnéte
D Srouby @.
C!J &4— Sroub @: 2 ks
® O] * PFi vyvrtavani otvor( do zdi pouZijte vrtak pfislusné

Pfichytte drzak s moznosti nastaveni tUhlu pomoci hmozdinek velikosti. Aby byla zajistena bezpecnost instalace,

a utazenim &roubtl @ v potadi od @ do @. postupute vzdy podie pokynd.

Pokud vyrobek neni mozné nainstalovat na stanovené misto,

A\ Pred zahajenim montaze ovéite pevnost zdi. Pokud zed neni dostatetné pevna, je nutné ji zesilit.
A Dodané Srouby a hmozdinky jsou uréeny pro instalace do betonovych zdi.
A Pro zdi ze sadrokartonu, mramoru nebo oceli pouZijte vhodné $rouby.

2 Pevné pfipevnéte vyrobek na zed. Vytahnéte drzak dopredu g@
a rozlozte ho. Nasadte drzak na pfislusné misto drzaku s &
moznosti nastaveni thlu a dotahnéte 8 dodanych Sroubd ®.

(stejny postup pro levou i pravou stranu)

DS

=4

Sroub ®: 4 ks

Y AV

/4

Sroub ®): 4 ks



3 Vy$roubuijte Srouby z panelu televizoru, sestavte 4 pfilozené plastové
zavésy a $rouby © podle nakresu a pevné je utadhnéte na zadni stranu

panelu televizoru.

[tenky, béZny televizor] Pouzijte Srouby M8X35.

s - ]

A Upevnéte vyrobek do drzaku na zed. Zkontrolujte na levé i pravé strané, zda je vyrobek fadné upevnén.
A\ Pfiinstalaci vyrobku a pfi nastavovani uhlu davejte pozor na prsty, mohly by se zachytit v otvorech.

A Ovéite, Ze je drzak na zed pevné prichycen ke zdi. Pfi padu vyrobku mize dojit k jeho fyzickému poskozeni.

4 Vytahnéte upeviovaci ¢ast drzédku na zed dopfedu. K nasazeni vyrobku na pfislusné misto v drzaku na zed jsou tfeba dva lidé.

-
H\ A Nainstalujte televizor do drzaku
na zed a otoCenim 2 pojistnych
owp ﬂ Re zarazek v horni ¢asti jej
upevnéte.
hup J J; A\ Televizor muzZete vyrovnat pomoci vyrovnavani vysky.
§

N\ )
[tenky, bézny televizor] [pouze ultratenky televizor]

5 Napajeci kabel a dalsi kabely periferniho pfisluSenstvi uchytte pomoci dodavané kabelové
uchytky. Zkontrolujte, zda se kabely pfi otaCeni televizoru nebo manipulaci s nim nevyvlékaji.

X VloZte kabely a vytahnéte drzak s moznosti nastaveni uhlu dopfedu.
VloZte kabely do Uchytky, aby pfi otaceni pfistroje nedoslo ke kfizeni kabel(.
Zkontrolujte 2x az 3x funk&nost pfistroje; pokud je vSe v pofadku, pfipevnéte listu.




£
« Nastaveni thlu drzaku na zed’

* Tento vyrobek je vybaven mechanismem pro snadné otaceni.

* Upravte Uhel montaze a pak upevnéte televizor blizko ke sténé.

10°~15°

-20"~20

-20°~20°

y

a Tlechnické udaje

465
400
346

ol N
= _ T =Va¥ 3 g
=
y
o Standardy vyrobku
Sitka (mm) 465
Vyska (mm) 442
Hloubka (mm) 245
Hmotnost (kg) 55
Standard drzaku VESA 400 X 300, 400 X 400

NepokousSejte se nastavovat uhel silou. Pokud je vyrobek
umistén pfili§ blizko zdi, mize pfi kontaktu se zdi dojit k jeho
poskozeni.

Pokud chcete otodit pfistroj doleva nebo doprava, uchopte
levy a pravy okraj.

Pokud chcete natocit pfistroj dolu, uchopte horni okraj.

* Uhel doleva a doprava miiZete nastavit v rozmezi od
-20° do 20°, thel dolt od 10° do 15°. Velikost mozného
nastaveni Uhlu se mlze v zavislosti na modelu lisit.

240.5 24.5 50

o0y ©
oY ©

@ Informace v tomto dokumentu se mohou zménit bez pfedchoziho upozornéni.



Installationsvejledning til veegbeslag — justerbar
vinkel og drejeligt
WMN4277SR

‘ e 2
a Produktbillede
‘ . J
o Komponenter
* Brug kun de medfglgende komponenter til installation af beslaget.
( N\ N\ ( )
Vinkeljustérbar skinne Skinne Tilbehar Skruer©: 4 Washers
M8X40 | M8X47 | 1T:4
o by ﬁ ¥
@ M8X64 | M8X71 @
| . Plastikkroge: 4 P
Wé @;’; “
. P Veerktgj til
1 Venstre: 1 Hejre: 1 Skruer@: 8  Rawlplug:8  Skrue®:8  kabelfastgering: 1
. J J J

{f

a Slkkerhedsvejledning

@ Sarg for at kontakte et autoriseret servicecenter, nar du installerer dit apparat.

e A e A
Kontakt en kvalificeret tekniker hos din forhandler, hvis Haeng ikke i produktet, og udseet det ikke for
produktet efter installationen skal flyttes eller udskiftes. pludselige stad.

P
/N
Ry
C—
_ J \ J

Serg for at holde produktet borte fra barn. Der kan opsta alvorlige hovedskader, hvis man steder pa produktets kant.

Veer omhyggelig, n&r du justerer vinklen eller drejer apparatet. Produktet kan beskadiges, hvis det kommer for taet pa vaeggen.

(Monter beskyttelse pa produktets fire hjgrner for at undga at beskadige produktet eller vaeggen.)

Installér ikke produktet et sted med hgj temperatur og hgj luftfugtighed. Undga at installere produktet pa en veeg, der ikke kan beere vaegten.

4. Da der er fare for elektrisk stad, ma du ikke stikke fingrene ind i hullet til installationen af TV-soklen, nar du installerer TV'et.

5. Sgrg for at deekke hullet til installation af TV-soklen med det huldeeksel, der falger med TV'et, inden veegmonteringen feerdiggares.

Dansk

(O]




i/ Samling af vaegbeslaget

1 Installer skinnen til vinkeljustering pa vaeggen som vist i ( )
figuren. Sadan strammes rawlplugs eller skruer®
) ®
% ? g ? % ¢ Skrue® 5 stk /ODDD > Bor et hul i veeggen med et 6X50 bor.
/i % Rens hullet.
/1 Indseet den medfelgende rawlplug i hullet.
Tilpas skinnen til vinkeljustering med
D hullerne i veeggen, og stram skruerne(@.
C!J é) <—— Skrue® 2 stk.
® O] * Brug boret med den angivne sterrelse, nar du borer et

Stram den vinkeljusterbare skinne ved at bruge rawlplugs og hul i veeggen. Sgrg for at falge retningslinjerne for

skruer®@ metodisk fra @ til @.
Hvis den ikke kan installeres pa det anviste omrade, sa
installer den det neermeste sted.

installationen for at undga sikkerhedsproblemer.

A Kontroller veeggens stabilitet inden installationen. Forsteerk vaeggen, hvis den ikke er steerk nok, og installer skinnen.
A De medfglgende skruer og rawlplugs er til montering p& beton/murstensvaegge.
A Til veegge af gips, marmor eller stal skal du anvende passende skruer.

2 Monter apparatet sikkert pa veeggen. Skub skinnen fremad, og g@
fold den ud. Indszet skinnen i det dertil hgrende omrade pa &

vinkeljusteringsskinnen, og stram de otte medfglgende skruer®.
(Dette geelder for bade venstre og hgijre side)

DS

Skrue® 4 stk.

Y AV

/4

Skrue® 4 stk.



3 Fjern skruerne fra selve TV'et, monter de fire medfglgende plastikkroge og
skruer (© som vist i figuren, og fastgar dem forsvarligt til bagsiden af selve

TV'et.

[Tyndt, normalt TV] Brug M8X35-skruer.

s - ]

A Monter produktet pa veegbeslaget. Sarg for at kontrollere venstre og hgjre side for at se, om det er forsvarligt fastgjort.

A\ Pas pa, nar du installerer produktet eller justerer vinklen, da fingrene kan komme i klemme i hullerne.

A\ Kontroller, at veegbeslaget er forsvarligt fastgjort til veeggen. Hvis produktet falder ned, kan det medfare fysiske skader.

4 Traek veegbeslagets fastgarelsesdel fremad. Det er nadvendigt med to personer til at installere produktet i det dertil harende

omrade pa veegbeslaget.

N I
P Re
n-}J

i I

A\ Du kan justere tv-hgjden ved hjeelp
af hgjdejusteringen.

A Installer TV-skaermen pa
vaegbeslaget, og drej de to
sikkerhedsstifter p& den gverste
del for at fastgere det.

I&}
ﬁ%

=

[Tyndt, normalt TV]

[Kun ultratyndt]

5 For at holde styr pa stramkablet og andre kabler til eksterne enheder skal du samle kablerne

med det medfalgende veerktgj til kabelfastgaring.

Sorg for, at kablerne er samlet, og at de ikke er kommet i uorden ved rotering eller flytning.

X Indseet kablerne, og traek skinnen til vinkeljustering fremad. Arranger kablerne ved hjzelp af
hullet for at undga problemer med kablerne, nar apparatet roteres.

Kontroller funktionen 2 ~ 3 gange, og fastgar kablerne, hvis det fungerer korrekt.




£
& Veegbeslag - justering af vinkel

* Produktets jaevne bevagemekanisme anvendes til at beveege produktet jeevnt og behageligt.
% Juster installationsvinklen, og skub derefter tv'et teet pa vaeggen.

Juster ikke vinklen ved brug af kraft. Produktet kan
beskadiges, hvis det kommer for teet pa vaeggen.

Hold fast i produktets venstre og hgijre side, nar du vil justere
den venstre og hgjre vinkel.

Hold fast gverst p& midten for at justere vinklen ned.

20°20

* Du kan justere vinklen til venstre og hgjre side mellem
-20° ~ 20°, nedad til 10° ~ 15°.
Det omrade, vinklen kan justeres i, kan variere, afhaengigt

af modellen.
/ - - -
a Produktspecifikationer
465
400
346 240.5 245 50

3l o b
< <
® ®
mn o~
MER‘ o o
- @ @

£
« Produktstandarder

Bredde (mm) 465
Hgjde (mm) 442
Dybde (mm) 24.5
Veegt (kg) 55
Beslag, VESA-standard 400 X 300, 400 X 400

@ Oplysningerne i dette vejledning kan sendres uden yderligere varsel.



Installatiehandleiding voor muurbevestigingsbeugel
die gedraaid en in hoek aangepast kan worden

WMN4277SR

i,« Afbeelding van product

:,« Onderdelen

* Gebruik alleen de bijgeleverde onderdelen voor de installatie van de beugel.

e N\ N\ p
Hoekaanpassingsbeugel Beugel Accessoires Schroeven®©: 4 Washers

M8X35 | M8X40 | M8X47 1T: 4

\ o ) o
® M8X49 | M8X64 @
Kunststof 5
b
E V =T rammm———

dragers: 4
1 Links:1  Rechts: 1 Schroeven@: 8 Plug:8  Schroef®: 8  Kabelbinder: 1

. /. J J

i/ Veiligheidsvoorschriften

@ Neem contact op met een erkend servicecentrum bij het installeren van de set.

=4

od

SR ess

(= =

e A e A
Neem bij uw leverancier contact op met een gekwalificeerde monteur Niet aan het product hangen of ertegenaan stoten.

voor het verplaatsen of vervangen van het product na de installatie.

. J g J

1. Houd het product buiten het bereik van kinderen. Wanneer zij zich aan de rand van het product stoten, kan dit ernstig hoofdletsel tot gevolg hebben.

2. Wees voorzichtig bij het instellen van de hoek of het draaien van de set. Het apparaat kan beschadigd raken wanneer het de muur raakt.
(Bevestig sponzen op de 4 hoeken van het apparaat om schade aan het apparaat of de muur te voorkomen.)

3. Installeer het product niet op een plek met hoge temperaturen en een hoge luchtvochtigheidsgraad. Installeer het apparaat niet aan een muur die
het gewicht niet kan dragen.

4. Steek uw vingers niet in de installatieopening van de tv-standaard terwijl u de tv installeert, aangezien dit elektrische schokken kan veroorzaken.

5. Dek de installatieopening van de tv-standaard af met het afdekklepje dat bij de tv is geleverd alvorens het apparaat aan de muur te installeren.

Nederlands

(O]




i.r Montage van de muurbeugel

1 Monteer de hoekaanpassingsbeugel aan de muur zoals in de
afbeelding wordt weergegeven.

o ¢ $ o
®
<— Schroef®@
(? ? 5 stuks
C!D JD <— Schroef@®@
® O] 2 stuks

Bevestig de hoekaanpassingsbeugel met de pluggen en
schroeven®), in de juiste volgorde van @ tot en met @.
Als de beugel niet op de aangewezen plek kan worden
bevestigd, kiest u de dichtsthijzijnde plek.

N
Pluggen en schroeven bevestigen®
/ Boor een gat in de muur met een boor
A\ -

/<D A 6X50.

/i % Maak het gat schoon.

/1 Stop de bijgeleverde plug in het gat.
Lijn de hoekaanpassingsbeugel uit met de

D gaten in de muur en draai de schroeven @

vast.

* Gebruik een boor met de vereiste dikte wanneer u een gat
in de muur boort. Volg altijd de installatieaanwijzingen om
veiligheidsproblemen te voorkomen.

J

A Controleer de stevigheid van de muur voordat u begint met de montage. Verstevig eerst de muur en monteer dan pas de

beugel als de muur niet stevig genoeg is.

A\ De bijgeleverde schroeven en pluggen zijn bedoeld voor bevestiging aan een betonnen muur.

A Gebruik geschikte schroeven voor bevestiging aan gips, marmer of staal.

2 Bevestig de set stevig aan de muur. Trek de beugel naar voren

en klap deze uit. Plaats de beugel op de aangewezen plek op
de hoekaanpassingsbeugel en draai deze vast met de

8 bijgeleverde schroeven®. (Geldt voor zowel links als rechts.)

/e

B A o

U
y

Schroef® 4 stuks

=4

SEOMS o

A

— <

Schroef® 4 stuks




3 Verwijder de schroeven uit de hoofdunit van de tv, monteer de 4 bijgeleverde
kunststof dragers en schroeven(© zoals in de afbeelding wordt weergegeven
en bevestig deze stevig in de achterkant van de hoofdunit van de tv.

[Dun, normale tv] Gebruik M8X35-schroeven.

s - ]

A\ Bevestig het apparaat op de muurbeugel. Controleer of alles goed vastzit aan zowel de linker- als de rechterkant.
A Wees voorzichtig dat uw vingers niet beklemd raken in de gaten bij het installeren van het apparaat of het aanpassen van de hoek.
A\ Controleer of de muurbeugel stevig aan de muur is bevestigd. Als het apparaat valt, kan dit lichamelijke schade veroorzaken.

4 Trek de muurbeugel naar voren. Twee personen zijn nodig om het apparaat op de juiste plek op de muurbeugel te installeren.

A Installeer de tv op de
muurbeugel en klap de
2 veiligheidsklemmen aan de
bovenkant om, om het geheel te
verankeren.

i \

P Re

gos ©
go% o

bup

J; A\ U kunt de tv recht neerzetten met de waterpasfunctie.

| —

— 0

&

N\
[Dun, normale tv] [Alleen ultradun]

5 Bind de stroomkabel en de overige kabels van de randapparatuur vast met de bijgeleverde
kabelbinder. Controleer of de kabels niet losraken wanneer het apparaat wordt gedraaid of
bediend.

* Bevestig de kabels en trek de hoekaanpassingsbeugel naar voren.
Bevestig de kabels in de daarvoor bestemde opening om te voorkomen dat ze
in de weg zitten bij het draaien van de set.
Probeer het 2-3 keer uit en maak alles goed vast wanneer het werkt zoals het hoort.




y

a Aanpassing van de hoek van de muurbeugel

% Het soepel bewegend mechanisme zorgt ervoor dat het product soepel en gemakkelijk beweegt.
X Pas de installatiehoek aan en plaats de tv dicht tegen de muur.

10°~15°

~d

"
-20°20

V
a« Productspecificaties

465
‘ 400 ‘
346
i |
U] e
394
247
ﬁ
a> ola
AL (F Si
| 5 )
£
a Productstandaarden
Breedte (mm) 465
Hoogte (mm) 442
Diepte (mm) 24,5
Gewicht (kg) 55
VESA-standaard beugel 400 X 300, 400 X 400

Pas de hoek niet met geweld aan. Het apparaat kan
beschadigd raken wanneer het de muur raakt.

Houd het scherm aan de zijkanten vast wanneer u de hoek
naar links en rechts wilt aanpassen.

Houd de bovenkant in het midden vast wanneer u de hoek
naar boven en beneden wilt aanpassen.

* U kunt de hoek naar links en naar rechts aanpassen
tussen -20° en 20°, en naar beneden naar 10°-15°.
De aanpasbare hoek kan verschillen afhankelijk van het
model.

240.5 24.5 50

o0y ©
oY ©

@ De informatie in dit document kan zonder kennisgeving worden gewijzigd.



Kulmansaatotelineen ja kierrettavan
seinatelineen asennusopas

WMN4277SR

‘ e A
a luotteen kuva
‘ \ J
a Osat
X Kayta telineen asentamiseen vain sen mukana toimitettuja osia.
e N\ N\ A
Kulmansaatoteline Teline Tarvikkeet RUWVIt©): 4 Washers
b‘ M8X35 | M8X40 | M8X47 1T:4
! kg \
T @
) Muoviripustimet
Wg @g 4
g
1 Vasen:1  Oikea: 1 Ruwvit@: 8 Ruuvitulpat: 8 Ruuvit®): 8 Johtojenkiinnitin: 1
\ J J J
a lurvallisuusohjeet
@ Ota yhteytta valtuutettuun huoltolikkeeseen laitetta asennettaessa.
e A e N
Jos laitetta taytyy sen asentamisen jalkeen siirtdd, ota yhteytta Ala ripusta laitetta mihink&én ja suojaa sité iskuilta.
|&himman jélleenmyyjéan suosittelemaan ammattiasentajaan.
P
@ 7
-~ ‘n—
C—
\ J . J
1. Pid& tdmaé tuote poissa lasten ulottuvilta. Sen reuna voi aiheuttaa vakavia vammoja, jos lapsi lyd paénsa siihen.
2. Ole varovainen, kun sédadat kulmaa tai kierrét laitetta. Laite voi vaurioitua, jos se paésee osumaan seinéan.
(Kiinnitd pehmusteet laitteen jokaiseen neljaén kulmaan, jottei laite tai seiné vaurioituisi.)
3. Ala asenna laitetta liian kuumaan tai kosteaan paikkaan. Ald asenna laitetta sellaiseen seindén, joka ei kesté laitteen painoa.

4, Ala tyénna sormiasi television jalustanasennusaukkoon television asentamisen aikana, sillé voit saada séhkoiskun.

5. Aseta television mukana toimitettu suojus television jalustanasennusaukkoon ennen laitteen asentamista seinélle.

Suomi

(O]




&

1 Asenna kulmansaatoteline seinaan kuvan osoittamalla
tavalla.

Seinatelineen asentaminen

®
T

® .
?4— Ruuvi @ 5 kpl

4
®

é) <—— Ruuvi @ 2 kpl
@

Kirista kulmansaatételine ruuvitulppia ja ruuveja @ kayttaen,
jarjestyksessa M-,

Jos tata ei voi tehda asennuspaikalla, tee se mahdollisimman
l&hell& sita.

Ruuvitulppien ja ruuvien @ kiinnittdminen

7

\ER\TRN

3> Tee seindéan reik& 6X50-poranterélla.

\

Puhdista reika.

N

Aseta reikéan telineen mukana toimitettu

N

ruuvitulppa.

Kohdista kulmansaatételine seindssa oleviin

D reikiin ja kirista ruuvit @.

X Tee reikd seindan oikeankokoisella poranteralla.
Noudata asennusohjeita, jottei turvallisuutesi vaarantuisi.

A Varmista seinan kantavuus ennen asennusta. Jos seind ei ole riittavan kestava, vahvista sitd ja asenna teline vasta sen jalkeen.

A Telineen mukana toimitetut ruuvit ja ruuvitulpat on tarkoitettu betoniseinaan asentamista varten.
A Jos seiné on kipsinen, marmorinen tai teraksinen, kayta niille tarkoitettuja ruuveja.

2 Kiinnit& laite tukevasti seindan. Avaa teline vetamalla sité
eteenpdin. Aseta teline kulmanséatttelineen merkitylle alueelle
ja kirista telineen mukana toimitetut 8 ruuvia ®.

(Tee nain seka vasemmalla etta oikealla puolella.)

DS

Ruuvi ® 4 kpl

Y AV

/4

Ruuvi ® 4 kpl



3 Irrota ruuvit television rungosta, kasaa toimitukseen sisaltyvat 4 muovipidiketta
ja ruuvit © kuvan osoittamalla tavalla, ja kiinnita ruuvit tiiviisti takaisin
paikoilleen television rungon takaosaan.

[Ohut ja tavallinen televisio] K&yta M8 x 35 -ruuveja.

s - ]

A Kiinnita laite seinatelineeseen. Tarkista sekd vasemman ettd oikean puolen kiinnitys.
A Ole varovainen, kun asennat laitetta telineeseen tai saddét kulmaa, silla sormet voivat tarttua reikiin.
A\ Varmista, etta seinateline on kiinnitetty seinaan tukevasti. Jos laite pa4see putoamaan, se voi aiheuttaa henkilovahinkoja.

4 Veda seinatelineen kiinnitysosaa eteenpain. Laitteen asentamiseen seinatelineen merkitylle alueelle tarvitaan kaksi henkil6a.

A Asenna televisio
seindtelineeseen ja kiinnita se
paikoilleen k&d&ntamalla ylaosan
kahta varmistussokkaa.

P Re

gos ©
go% o

bup

3 ) A\ Voit pitaa television suorassa kayttamalla
J korkeuden suoristajaa.

| —

— 0

&

( N\ (
[Ohut ja tavallinen televisio] [Vain erittéin ohut malli]

5 Niputa virtajohto ja mahdollisten lisélaitteiden johdot yhteen kayttamalla telineen mukana toimitettua
johtojenkiinnitinté. Varmista, ettd johdot eivét irtoa nipusta tai paikoiltaan laitteen k&yton aikana tai sitd
kaannettaessa.

* Aseta johdot paikoilleen ja veda kulmansaatételinetta eteenpain.
Aseta johdot aukkoon, jotteivét ne olisi tielld, kun laitetta k&&nnetaan.
Tarkista toiminta 2—3 kertaa ja kiinnita sein&suojus paikoilleen, jos kaikki toimii oikein.




£
a Seinatelineen kulman saataminen

x Telineessa on kaytetty hienosaatémekanismia, jotta se liikkuisi tasaisemmin ja olisi mukavampi kayttaa.
X S&ada asennuskulma ja kiinnité televisio l&helle seinéa.

100“ 1 50 Ala saada kulmaa vékisin. Laite voi vaurioitua, jos se padsee
osumaan seinaan.

Pida kiinni laitteen oikeasta ja vasemmasta reunasta, kun
haluat saataa oikean ja vasemman kulman.
Saadé alakulma pitdmalla kiinni ylhaalta keskelta.

-20"~20

* Voit saataa vasenta ja oikeaa kulmaa valilla -20-20 astetta
ja alakulmaa 10-15 astetta.

() 0
'20 y 20 Kulman saatdsade voi vaihdella eri malleissa.
é ) )
a lekniset tiedot
465
‘ 400 ‘
346 240.5 24.5 50
Ur N - N ~

394
247

S 3 3
= < | <
® s
g n
- GllS} o o
— o ®
/

£
a Standardit

Leveys (mm) 465
Korkeus (mm) 442
Syvyys (mm) 24,5
Paino (kg) 55
Telineen VESA-standardi 400 X 300, 400 X 400

@ Taman asiakirjan tiedot voivat muuttua ilman erillista ilmoitusta.



Guide d'installation du support
mural inclinable et rotatif

WMN4277SR

i/ lllustration du produit P

b Composants

x Utilisez exclusivement les composants fournis pour ['installation du produit.

e N\ N\ A
Support inclinable Montant de fixation Accessoires

Vis© : 4 Washers
M8X35 M8X40 M8X47 1T: 4

i 9 N\
) E, @

Rondelle en
plastique : 4

SLets
SR ess

i
i

1 Gauche:1 Droit:1 Vis@:8  Chevile:8  vis®):g Collier de serrage : 1
. J U J \ J

{f

a Consignes de sécurité

(= =

@ \eillez a contacter un service technique agréé lorsque vous installez le produit.

e A e A
Si vous devez déplacer ou remplacer le produit apres installation, Ne vous suspendez pas au produit et évitez les
adressez-vous a un technicien qualifié recommandé par votre revendeur. coups brusques.
e B/

. J g J

1. Tenez le produit hors de portée des enfants. En cas de choc contre les bords du produit, les risques de blessures a la téte sont importants.

2. Soyez prudent lorsque vous réglez I'angle d'inclinaison ou de rotation de I'appareil. Le produit risque d'étre endommagé s'il se trouve trop prés du
mur. (Vous pouvez placer des protections en mousse sur les 4 angles du produit pour éviter d'endommager celui-ci ou d'abimer le mur.)

3. Niinstallez pas le produit dans un endroit ou la température est élevée ou le taux d'humidité important. Evitez d'installer le produit sur un mur ne
pouvant pas supporter le poids de I'appareil.

4. Pour éviter tout risque d'électrocution, n'insérez pas les doigts dans l'orifice d'installation du socle TV lorsque vous mettez le téléviseur en place.
5. Veillez a recouvrir 'orifice d'installation du socle TV a l'aide du cache fourni avec le téléviseur avant de procéder a l'installation murale.

Frangais

(O]




[

« |nstallation du support mural

1 Installez le support inclinable au mur, comme illustré
ci-dessous.

®
T

® .
?4— Vis@ 5EA

4 b viso2Ea
® @

Fixez le support a l'aide des chevilles et des vis@ fournies,
en suivant l'ordre du @ au @.

Si vous ne pouvez pas installer le support a I'endroit prévu,
placez-le a I'endroit possible le plus proche.

Comment serrer les chevilles et vis@

Percez un trou dans le mur avec la méche

u
/<D A 6X50.

Nettoyez le trou.

/1 Insérez la cheville fournie dans le trou.

Placez le support inclinable en face des
D trous au mur et serrez les vis@).

* Utilisez une méche du diametre approprié pour percer
un trou dans le mur. Veillez & respecter les consignes
d'installation pour éviter tout probleme de sécurité.

A Vérifiez la solidité du mur avant installation. S'il n'est pas suffisamment résistant, renforcez le mur avant d'installer le support.

A Les vis et chevilles fournies sont adaptées aux murs en béton.

A\ Pour un mur en platre, en marbre ou en acier, utilisez des vis appropriées.

2 Fixez fermement le produit au mur. Tirez le support vers l'avant
pour le déplier. Insérez le montant de fixation & I'emplacement
prévu sur le support inclinable et serrez les 8 vis(® fournies
(méme chose a gauche et a droite).

Vis® 4EA

Y AV

/4

Vis® 4EA




3 Retirez les vis du corps du téléviseur, installez les 4 supports en plastique
fournis et les vis © comme illustré sur limage et fixez-les solidement a

I'arriere du corps du téléviseur.

[Téléviseur fin ou normal] Utilisez des vis M8X35.
s - Diﬂﬂ - Dﬂ mﬂm

A\ Placez le produit sur le support mural. Vérifiez bien les cotés gauche et droit pour vous assurer que tout est parfaitement fixé.

A Lors de l'installation du produit ou du réglage de l'inclinaison, veillez a ne pas vous coincer les doigts dans les trous.
A\ Assurez-vous que le support est parfaitement fixé au mur. En tombant, il risquerait en effet de blesser quelqu'un.

4 Tirez la partie de fixation du support mural vers I'avant. L'installation du produit sur son support mural nécessite l'intervention de
deux personnes.

A\ Installez le téléviseur sur le support
mural et faites tourner les 2 broches
de sécurité situées sur la partie
supérieure pour fixer I'ensemble.

ﬁ ‘
=
_J" A\ Vous pouvez fixer votre téléviseur a la hauteur de votre LLD ﬁ

P[] Re

FO0Q ©
T0% _°

/x

hup

| —

choix grace au régleur de hauteur.

. J

L1z ) N (rraiz . A
[Téléviseur fin ou normal] [Téléviseur ultraplat uniqguement]

5 Pour attacher le cordon d'alimentation et les cables des autres appareils périphériques,
utilisez le collier de serrage fourni. Assurez-vous qu'aucun cable n'est séparé des autres ou
ne sort du collier lorsque vous manipulez ou faites pivoter le support.

% Insérez les cables et tirez le support d'inclinaison vers l'avant.
Faites passer les fils dans le trou prévu a cet effet pour éviter qu'ils ne viennent géner la
rotation du support.
Faites pivoter le support 2 ou 3 fois afin de contréler que tout fonctionne correctement et,

si tel est le cas, fixez la partie murale.




£

« Reéglage de I'inclinaison du support mural

* Ce produit est pourvu d'un mécanisme de mouvement fluide qui permet une orientation et une inclinaison en dou-

ceur.

% Réglez I'angle d'installation et placez ensuite le téléviseur prés du mur.

-20"~20

y

Ne forcez pas pour régler l'inclinaison. Le produit risque
d'étre endommagé s'il se trouve trop pres du mur.

Tenez le produit par ses deux cotés pour l'orienter vers la
gauche et vers la droite.

Tenez la partie centrale supérieure pour régler I'angle

d'incl

inaison vers le bas.

* Vous pouvez régler l'inclinaison vers la gauche ou la droite
de -20° a +20°, et vers le bas de 10° a 15°. Cette plage

d'inclinaison peut varier en fonction du modéle.

« Caracteristiques techniques du produit

465

400

346

= B
= an < <
| 5 )
/ -
a Normes du produit
Largeur (mm) 465
Hauteur (mm) 442
Profondeur (mm) 24.5
Poids (Kg) 55
Norme VESA pour support 400 X 300, 400 X 400

240.5

o0y ©

24.5

oY ©

@ Les informations contenues dans ce document peuvent faire 'objet de modifications sans préavis.

50




Montageanleitung fur schwenkbare
Wandhalterung mit Winkeljustierung

WMN4277SR

‘ s 2
a Abbildung des Produkts
‘ |\ J
a Komponenten
* Verwenden Sie zur Montage der Halterung ausschlieBlich die im Lieferumfang enthaltenen Komponenten.
( N\ N\ ( )
Wandhalterung mit Halter Zubehor Schrauben®©: 4 Washers
Winkeljustierung M8X35 | M8X40 | M8x47 | 1T:4
RS
) Kunststoffauthéngungen
Wg @Z 4
Jo U
1 Links:1  Rechts: 1 Schrauben@: 8  Diibel: 8 Schrauben®: 8  Kabelbinder: 1
|\ /L /U J
o Slcherheitshinweise
@ Wenden Sie sich fir die Montage der Halterung an ein autorisiertes Kundendienstzentrum.
( ) ( )
Wenn Sie das Produkt nach der Montage bewegen oder austauschen Héangen Sie sich nicht an das Produkt, und vermeiden Sie plétzliche
miissen, wenden Sie sich an einen qualifizierten Techniker Ihres Handlers. Krafteinwirkungen.
P
/N
T )
C—
|\ J . J

1. Halten Sie Kinder vom Produkt fern. Wenn Kinder sich den Kopf an den Kanten

des Produkts stoRen, kdnnen schwere Verletzungen die Folge sein.

Gehen Sie vorsichtig vor, wenn Sie den Winkel des Sets anpassen oder das Set in die gewtinschte Position schwenken. Wenn das an der Halterung montierte Gerét zu
nah an der Wand befestigt ist, konnte es bei unbedachten Bewegungen gegen die Wand stofRen und beschadigt werden.
(Befestigen Sie an den 4 Kanten des Geréts kleine Polster, um Beschadigungen am Gerat oder an der Wand zu vermeiden.)

Montieren Sie das Produkt nicht an Orten mit hoher Temperatur oder Luftfeuchtigkeit. Montieren Sie das Produkt nicht an Wanden, die das Gewicht des Produkts und

des daran befestigten Gerats nicht tragen kénnen.

4. Wegen der Stromschlaggefahr dirfen Sie niemals Ihre Finger in die Montagebohrung des Standfuf3es fur den Fernseher stecken, wahrend Sie das Fernsehgerat aufstellen.

5. Achten Sie darauf, dass Sie die Bohrung am Standful} des Fernsehgerats mit der im Lieferumfang des Fernsehgeréts enthaltenen Abdeckung abdecken, bevor Sie die

Arbeiten zum Anbringen des Fernsehgeréts an der Wand beenden.

Deutsch

(O]




i.r Zusammenbau der Wandhalterung

1 Montieren Sie die Wandhalterung mit Winkeljustierung wie in -~ (~

der Abbildung gezeigt an der Wand.

®
T

®
?4— 5 Schrauben @

4
®

%4— 2 Schrauben @

Verwenden Sie zum Befestigen der Wandhalterung mit
Winkeljustierung mit den mitgelieferten Dubeln und

Schrauben @. Ziehen Sie die Schrauben dabei in der

So ziehen Sie die Dubel und Schrauben @ an

7

\ER\TRN

Bringen Sie in der Wand eine Bohrung mit

D—|
dem Durchmesser 6X50 an.

\

Séaubern Sie die Bohrung.

N

Schieben Sie den mitgelieferten Dubel in
das die Bohrung.

N

Z)
7
Z,
-

* Verwenden Sie zum Bohren der Locher in der Wand
einen Bohrer geeigneter GroRRe. Befolgen Sie unbedingt

Richten Sie die Wandhalterung mit
Winkeljustierung an den Bohrungen in der Wand

aus, und ziehen Sie die Schrauben @) fest.

die Montageanweisungen, um Sicherheitsproblemen vor-
zubeugen.

Reihenfolge @ bis @ fest. Wenn die Halterung nicht in dem
daflir vorgesehenen Bereich angebracht werden kann,
weichen Sie an die nachst mdgliche Stelle aus.

A Prifen Sie vor der Installation die Festigkeit der Mauer. Verstarken Sie ggf. erst die Wand, bevor Sie die Halterung befestigen.

A Die mitgelieferten Schrauben und Diibel sind fiir Betonflachen geeignet.

A Verwenden Sie fiir Stein-, Marmor- oder Stahlwande dafiir geeignete Schrauben.

2 Befestigen Sie die Halterung sicher an der Wand.
Ziehen Sie die Halterung nach vorne heraus, und klappen Sie sie
auseinander. Setzen Sie die Halter an den dafiir vorgesehenen
Stellen in die Wandhalterung mit Winkeljustierung ein, und ziehen
Sie die 8 mitgelieferten Schrauben ® fest.
(Jeweils fur die linke und die rechte Seite)

SRS o

=3

4 Schrauben ®

SO o

/4

4 Schrauben ®




3 Losen Sie die Schrauben am Gehause des Fernsehgeréts, bringen Sie die
4 mitgelieferten Kunststoffaufhdngungen an, und setzen Sie wie in der
Abbildung gezeigt die Schrauben © ein. Ziehen Sie diese sicher am Gehause
des Fernsehgeréts fest.

[Flache und normal tiefe Fernsehgeréte] Verwenden Sie Schrauben des Typs M8x35.

Uy
~
DZZZZZZZZZZZM . DTHH - DTHHZME 4 Schrauben © ——

A Montieren Sie das Gerat an der Wandhalterung. Uberpriifen Sie das Gerat unbedingt an beiden Seiten auf ordnungsgeméRe Befestigung.
A\ Achten Sie bei der Montage des Geréts oder dem Einstellen des Winkels darauf, dass Sie sich Ihre Finger nicht einklemmen.

A\ Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Wandhalterung sicher an der Wand befestigt ist. Andernfalls kdnnte das Gerét zu Verletzungen fiihren, wenn
es herunterfallt.

4 Ziehen Sie das Montageteil der Halterung nach vorne. Fiir die Montage des Gerats an der Wandhalterung sind zwei Personen
erforderlich.

A Montieren Sie das Fernsehgerat
an der Wandhalterung, und fixieren
Sie es durch Drehen der 2 Sicher-
heitsstifte oben an den Haltern.

i \

o4l Re

FO% ©
§o% o

A Sie kénnen das Fernsehgerat mit Hilfe der
Hohenverstellung waagerecht ausrichten.

bup

| —
-

—Y

&

( N\ )
[Flache und normal tiefe Femnsehgeréte] [Nur ultraflache Fernsehgerate]

5 Binden Sie das Netzkabel und alle sonstigen Kabel der Peripheriegerate mit Hilfe des mitgelieferten
Kabelbinder zusammen. Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich die Kabel beim Schwenken oder wahrend des
Betriebs des Geréts nicht verheddern oder von den Anschliissen abgezogen werden.

X Fuhren Sie die Kabel ein, und ziehen Sie die Wandhalterung mit Winkeljustierung nach vorne.
Fiihren Sie die Kabel durch die dafiir vorgesehene Offnung, um Probleme beim Schwenken des
Geréts zu vermeiden.

Uberpriifen Sie die Installation 2 - 3 Mal auf sicheren Sitz und die Wandhalterung auf
ordnungsgemalie Funktionsweise.




£
a Anpassen des Wandhalterungswinkels

* Dieses Produkt ist mit einem Mechanismus fir leichtgangige Bewegung ausgestattet, damit Sie das Produkt
problemlos in der gewiinschten Position ausrichten kénnen.

% Stellen Sie den Installationswinkel ein und befestigen Sie das Fernsehgerat dann nahe an der Wand.

Passen Sie den Winkel nicht gewaltsam an. Wenn das an der
Halterung montierte Gerét zu nah an der Wand befestigt ist,

konnte es bei unbedachten Bewegungen gegen die Wand stof3en
und besché&digt werden. Halten Sie das Gerét zu beiden Seiten fest,
wenn Sie den Winkel anpassen mdchten.

Halten Sie das Geréat oben mittig am Gehause fest, wenn Sie den
Neigungswinkel einstellen.

20°20

% Sie kdnnen den Winkel zur rechten und linken Seite im
Bereich von -20 ° - 20 ° und den Neigungswinkel im Bereich
von 10 © - 15 © anpassen. Der einstellbare Winkelbereich kann
je nach Modell unterschiedlich sein.

Vi
a lechnische Daten des Produkts

465
) 400 )
346 240.5 _& 50
N Ve N B h ]

3l o o
< <
© © =
mn
NS o o e
53} [} [

y
a Produktnormen

Breite (mm) 465
Hohe (mm) 442
Tiefe (mm) 24,5
Gewicht (kg) 5,5
VESA-konforme Wandhalterung | 400 X 300, 400 X 400

@ Die Informationen in diesem Dokument kdnnen ohne vorherige Ankiindigung geandert werden.



Odnyo¢g eyKaTaoTaoNg OTNPIYMATOG TOTTOBETNONG
OTOV TOIXO TUTTOU pUOMIONG YWVIOG KAl TTEPICTPOPNG
WMN4277SR

P , |
a EIKOVO TTPOIOVTOG
J
f . .
o [1EPIEXOHEVA OUOKEUOTIOG
X XpnolpoTroinaTe Yévo Ta TTapEXOUEVA ECOPTIUATA VIO TNV EYKATACTACN TOU GTNPIYPOTOG.
e N\ N\ 2
ZTApIypa pubpiong ywviag ITAPIYHO MpoodeTa Bidec©: 4 Washers
egapripaTa M8X35 | M8X40 | M8X47 | 1T:4
TRl &
) MAaoTiKoi @
Wg @; avaptipeg: 4
ApiaTepn Aeia EpyaAgio aTepéwang
1 TAeupd: 1 TrAeupd: 1 Bidec@:8  Aykipia:8  Bidec(): 8 kaAwdiv: 1
\ J J Y,
£ , .
a 00nyieg yia Tnv ac@aAcia
@ DpovTioTe Va ETTIKOIVWVHOETE Pe Eva £E0UCIOBOTNHEVO KEVTPO OEPRIC KATA TV EYKATAGTAON TNS TNAEOPAONCG.
e N e 2
Tl vor UETAKIVAOETE 1y VO QVTIKOTOOTAGETE TO TPOIOV PETA Qo TV eyKaTtdaTaon, Mn oTnpieoTe GTO TTPOIGV KAl PNV TO XTUTTATE UE
EMKOVWVAOTE WE Evav EGEIBIKEUPEVO TEXVIKG OTNV TOTTIKY) QVTITTPOCWTIAL duvapn.
P
/N
T )
C—
|\ J |\ J

1. PpovTioTe va KPATATETE TO TIPOIOV HOKPIG aTrd TIaIdIA. Av XTUTTOOUV GTNV GKPN TOU TTPOIGVTOG, PTTOPET VO UTTOOTOUV 0oBapd TPAUHATIOUG OTO KEPAAI.

Mpoaoéxete dTav PUBWICETE TN ywvia TNG TNAEOPATNG 1) TV TTEPIOTPEPETE. To TTPOIdV pTTopEi va uTrooTE {NpId av BPIoKETaI TTOAU KOVTG OTOV TOiXO Kal

¢pBer o emagn padi Tou. (MpooapThoTe aPpwdEG UNIKG OTIG 4 ywvieg Tou TTPOIGVTOG yia va atro@UyeTe TV TTpdkAnan ¢nuidg aTo TTpoidv A aTov Toixo.)

pTropoUV va avTéEouv To BAPOg Tou.

EANvikd

(O]

Mnv eykaBioTdre T0 TTPOIGV O€ onueia Pe uwnAf Bepuokpaaia Kai uwnAr uypaacia. ATToQeUYETE va yKaBIOTATE TO TTPOIGV O€ TOiXoUg TTou dev

. Emeidi umapyer kivouvog nAektpomAngiag, unv TomoBereite Ta daXTUAG Oag péoa oTnV O eykatdaTacng BAong TNAedpacng Kard v eykaraaTacn Tng TNAEdpacng.

. Tpotou ohokAnpwOETE TV EyKaTAOTAON OTOV TOiXO, PPOVTIOTE Va KAAJWETE TV 0TI eykatdaTaang Béang mAedpaong e To kGAuppa oTTAG TTou ouvodelel TNV TAedpaon.




L/ 2uvapHoAdynon Tou oTNPIYMOTOG TOTTOBETNONG OTOV TOIXO

1 EykaTaoTAOTE OTOV TOiXO TO OTAPIYMO PUBUIONG ywviag,
OTTWG QaIVETAI TNV EIKOVA.

P oo f
¥

Bida(@),

5 Tepdyia
4 b« Bise,
® O] 2 Tepdyia

Z0i€Te TO OTAPIYMO PUBUIONG Ywviag XpNOIKOTIOIWVTAG
aykUpia Kai Bideg@), ue T O€IPd TTOU UTTOBEIKVUOUV Ol
apiBpoi amd @ éwg @.

Av dev UTTOPEITE VA TO EYKOTAGTACETE OTNV TTEPIOXT| TTOU
EXETE EMAECEI, EYKATAGTAOTE TO OTO TTANCIECTEPO ONEIO.

~

N
Mg va ogi§ete Ta aykUpia A Tig Bideg@
‘D/D — AvoigTe pia OTIf GTOV TOIXO WE éva TPUTTAVI
/01 A 6X50.
/i % KaBapioTe TNV o11A.
EloaydyeTte 1O TTOPEXOUEVO ayKUpIO OTNV
/ OoTTH).
EuBuypappioTe T0 0TAPIyHa pUBUIONG
D YWVIOG PE TIG OTTEG OTOV TOIXO KOl OPIETE TIg
Bideg(@.

%X XpnoiyotolfoTe éva TpUTTdvi Tou aTTaItoupevou peyéBoug
oTav avoiyeTe pia o1t aToV ToiY0. PpOoVTIoTE VO
aKoAoUBAOETE TIG 08NYiEG EYKATAOTAONG YIA VO ATTOPUYETE
TPORAAUATA UE TNV ACPAAEIQL.

J

A EAéyEre TV avToxn Tou Toixou TTpIV aTié TV eyKatdoTaan. Av o ToiXog eV £ival ApKETA YEPOG, EVIOXUOTE TOV KAl EYKATACTAGTE

TO OTAPIYMA.

A O1 mapexoueveg BideG kal Ta ayKUpIa TIPOOPIZOVTal VI EYKATAGTAGCH GE TOiXOUG OO OKUPOSEUL.

A Tia Toiyoug a6 yowo, pépuapo 1 XaAuBa, XenoIHoTIoINOTE TIG KATAAANAEG Bideg.

2 2TEPEWOTE OTABEPG OTOV TOiXO TNV TNAEdpaaN.
TpaBATe TTPOG Ta EUTTPAG TO GTAPIYHA VI VA TO EEBITTAWOETE.

Eloaydyete 10 0TNPiyPOTA OTNV QVTIOTOIXN TTEPIOXH TOU OTNPIYUATOG

pUBUIONG ywviag kal oiETe TIG 8 TTOPEXOUEVES Bidec®.

(1510 diadikaaia 1600 yia TNV apioTepr) 600 Kai yia T de§id TAeupd.) §

B SFS o

=3

SE O o

/4

Bida), 4 Tepdyia



3 AgaipéaTe TIG BideG aTT TO KUPIWG CWHA TNG TNAEOPATNG, GUVAPHOAOYAOTE
TOUG 4 TTAAOTIKOUG aVAPTAPES Kal TIG Bideg(© TTou TrapéxovTal OTTWS GaiveTal

TNV €IKOVA Kal a0QAAIOTE Ta OTOBEPA GTO TTHOW PEPOG TOU KUPIOU GWHATOG
NG TNAEGPacNG.

[AerTh, Kavovikn TNAedpaon] XpnoiyotroifoTe Bideg M8X35.

-~ 0=}

A EykataoTAoTE TO TIPOIGV OTO GTAPIYHA TOTIOBETNONG GTOV TOiX0. PPOVTIOTE va eAEYEETE TNV APIOTEPN Kal T SEEIG TIAEUPG VIOl
va Ogite av éxel 0TEPEWBE OWOTA.

A TMpoogxete 61OV EYKABIOTATE TO TIPOIGV 1} TTPOGAPUALETE Th YwVid Tou, KABWG Tal SAXTUAG GG UTTOPET VAl THIAGTOUV OTIC OTTEC.
A BeBaiwdeiTe 671 T0 GTAPIYUA TOTTOBETNONG GTOV TOIXO £iVal OTEPEWUEVO OTABEPA GTOV ToiX0. TUuXOV TITWEN TOU TIPOIGVTOG
EVOEXETAI VA TTPOKOAEDEI TPAUNATIONO.

4 TpaBnAtTe TTPOG Ta EUTTPAG TO TUAKA GTEPEWONG TOU OTNPIYPATOS TOTTOBETNONG GTOV TOiXO. MOl TNV £YKOTAGTAGT TOU TTPOIOVTOG
TNV aVTIGTOIXN TTEPIOXT TOU GTNPIYUATOG TOTTOBETNONG OTOV TOiX0 ATTAITOUVTal SUO GTONO.

-
H\ A EykaraotioTte v TnAgdpaon o1o
OTAPIYHa TOTTOBETNONG OTOV TOIXO

m.;ﬂ ﬂ‘ KQlIl TIEPIOTPEWTE TOUG 2 TIEIPOUG

aoQaAEiag aTo ETTAVW PEPOG YIa
Va Tr OTEPEWOETE.

S

Fog ©

A Mmopeite va diamprioete v TnAedpaon ioia, 0
XPNOIPOTIOIWVTAG TO HOXAS euBUYPApUIoNG UYWOUG.

bup

| —

— 0

.

e N N
[AeTtTh, Kavovikr TNAEGpaon] [Movo e€aipeTikG AeTTTr]

5 lMa va guppadéweTte 1o KaAWwdIo peUPaTOS Kol GAAa KaAwdia TTepIPepeiakol eE0TTAIGUOU, déaTe Wadi Ta
KOAWBIO XPNOIPOTIOIWVTOG TO TTAPEXOHEVO EpyaAeio aTepEwang kahwdiwv. BeBaiwbeite 611 Ta kaAwdia
Oev Ba AuBouv kai dev Ba atrooTracToUv KATA TNV TIEPIOTPOPN A TN A&iToupyia TG TNAEdpacNG.

* Eioaydyete Ta kaAwdia Kal TPABAETE TIPOG Ta EUTTPAS TO OTAPIYHA PUBMIoNG Ywviag. TaKToTToINOTE
Ta KAAWSIO XPNOIMOTIOIWVTAG TNV OTTH, YIO VO ATTOQUYETE TTAPEUTIOdION aTTd Ta KaAwdIa dTav

TIEPIOTPEPETE TNV TNAEdpaON.
EAéyETe TN Acimoupyia 2 ~ 3 @OpEG Kal OTEPEWATE TO TTAAICIO TOiXOU av AgIToupyei CwaoTd.




£

o PUBHION Ywviag oTnpiyHoTOg TOTTOBETNONG GTOV TOiXO

X Ze autd TO TIPOIGV £QapPUALETal O PNXAVIOUOS OPOAAG Kivnang, yia TNV ouaAr Kal BOAIKA PETOKIVNON TOU TTPOIGVTOG.
* [lpooapudoTe TN ywvia yKaTdoTAONG KOI, OTN OUVEXEIQ, TOTTOBETAOTE TNV TNAEOPACT KOVTA OTOV TOIXO.

o
20°20

£

o I1podiaypa@ég TPoiovTog

465

400

346

29

e . et S| <

/
/ L1l
ar npOTUTI'(X TTPOIOVTOG

MAdaTog (mm) 465

"Yyog (mm) 442

Bd&Bog (mm) 245

Bapoc (Kg) 55

Mpdtutro VESA oTnpiypatog 400 X 300, 400 X 400

Mn puBpiceTe TN ywvia Pe dSuvaun. To TPoIGV UTTopEi va
uTrooTei {npid av BpiokeTal TTOAU KOVTG 0TOV TOiX0 Kal EpBEl
o€ €TTaQr Padi Tou.

KpatAoTe Tnv apioTepn Kai T 8e€IG TTAEUPA TOU TTPOIGVTOG
otav B¢AeTe va pubpioeTe TNV apiaTepr| kai Tn 6€CIA ywvia.
KpaTAOTE TO KEVTPIKO TTAVW PEPOG YIO VO pUBUICETE TNV KATW
ywvia.

* Mrropeite va puBpioeTe Tn ywvia TTPOG TNV apIoTEPH KAl
N Oe€id TTAEUPG peTagu -20° ~ 20°, vy TTPOG TNV KATW
TAeupd o€ ywvia 10° ~ 15°. To eUpog pUBUIONG TNG ywviag
evoEXETal VO BIAPEPEL, AVANOYQ [E TO POVTEAO.

240.5 24.5 50

6 )

© @ 6o
o o 0
=) Q@ ®

@ 01 mAnpogopieg o€ auTd To £yypago UTIOKeIVTal o€ aAAayEC xwpic eidoTroinan.



A szogbedllitasos, forgathato fali konzol
telepitési utmutatoja
WMN4277SR

‘ s )
a lermékabra
l \ J
o Alkatreszek
* Akonzol telepitésénél csak a mellékelt alkatrészeket haszndlja.
e N\ [ N\ A
Szogbeallité rogzitéelem Rogzitéelem Tartozékok (© csavarok: 4 Washers
M8X35 | M8X40 | M8X47 1T:4
bf 1 & » )
o or @ ¥ | o
M8X49 | M8X64 | M8X71 @
. Mianyag o5 S
WZ @g akasztok: 4 % B
W \ =TT rm—"—
Yo F &
Vezetékrogzitd
1 Bal: 1 Jobb: 1 @ csavarok: 8 Tipli:8 (b csavarok: 8 eszkoz: 1
\ J J J
« DBiztonsagi eléirasok
@ Az egység telepitéséhez kérje a hivatalos szervizkdzpont segitségét.
e A s A
Atermék telepités utani athelyezése vagy cseréje Atermékre ne akasszon mas targyakat, és ne tegye ki a
szintén képzett szakember segitségét igényli. terméket hirtelen eréhatasnak.
0 0
L)
C—
\ J . J
1. Aterméket tartsa gyermekektdl tavol. A termék éle sulyos fejsértilést okozhat.
2. Aszogbeallitast vagy az egység forgatasat dvatosan hajtsa végre. Ha a termék tul kdzel kerlil vagy hozzaér a falhoz, megsértilhet.
(A termék 4 sarkat védje szivacsokkal; igy a sem az, sem a fal nem sériilhet meg.)
3

. Ne telepitse a terméket magas hémérsékletli vagy magas paratartalmu helyre. Ne telepitse a terméket olyan falra, amely nem birja el a sulyat.

4. Az aramutés veszélye miatt, ne dugja az ujat a TV-allvany telepitényildsaba a TV telepitésekor.

5. Fedje be a TV-allvany telepitényilasat a TV-készllékhez kapott fed6vel, mielétt befejezné a fali telepitést.

Magyar

(O]




f

« Afali konzol felszerelese

1 Szerelje fel a szogbeallito rogzitéelemet az abran lathato ( )
maédon. A tiplik vagy a csavarok meghtzasa (@

®
? ® /OQDD 3> 6X50-es furéval furjon lyukat a falba.

?4— @ 5 db csavar

7

Tisztitsa meg a nyilast.

/1 A mellékelt tiplit tegye a falnyilasba.
A szdgbeallitd rogzitéelemet illessze a
D nyilasokba, és hlizza meg a csavarokat @.
C!J é) <+—— (@ 2 db csavar
® O] x A furdshoz megfelel6 méreti falfurét alkalmazzon.

A biztonsagi problémak elkeriilése érdekében feltétlendl

Az -6l M-ig tarto lépések végrehajtasaval rogzitse a szog- B} o
kdvesse az utasitasokat.

bedllito rogzitelemet a tiplik és a csavarok @ segitségével.

Ha a jelzett teriiletre nem szerelhetd fel az eszkoz, telepitse
azt minél kdzelebb ahhoz.

A Afelszerelés el6tt ellenrizze a fal szilardsagat. Ha a fal nem elég szilard, er6sitse meg, és csak azutan szerelje fel a
rogzitéelemet.

A Amellékelt csavarok és tiplik betonfalra térténd szerelésre valok.
A Gipszkarton-, marvany- vagy acélfeliileten a felliletnek megfelelé csavart hasznaljon.

2 Biztonsagosan rogzitse az egységet a falra. Huzza elére a ??
rogzitbelemet, és hajtsa ki. A rogzitéelemet tegye a szégbeallitd &
elem jelzett teriiletére, és hlizza meg a 8 mellékelt csavart ®.

(Ezt bal és jobb oldalon is végezze el.)

B

=4

® 4 db csavar

SE O o

/4

() 4 db csavar



3 Tavolitsa el a csavarokat a TV-késziilék hazarol, szerelje dssze a 4,

tartozékként mellékelt miianyag hengert és a csavarokat © az dbran lathatd
maodon, és erdsitse 6ket a TV-készllék hazanak hatoldalahoz.

[Vékony és normél TV-hez is] Hasznéljon M8 x 35-6s csavarokat.
P - Dﬁﬂﬂ -~ Dﬂ [

A Szerelje fel a terméket a fali konzolra. A bal és a jobb oldalon is ellenérizze a szakszer(i régzitést.

A Ovatosan jarjon el, nehogy az ujja beszoruljon a nyilasokba a termék felszerelése vagy a szogbeallitas soran.

A Gy6z6djon meg arrdl, hogy a fali konzol erésen van-e régzitve a falhoz. Ha a termék leesik, sériilést okozhat.

4 Huzza el6re a fali konzol rogzitérészét. A fali konzol kijeldlt terlletére torténd telepitéséhez két emberre van sziikség.

i \

P Re

A\ Szerelje fel a TV-egységet a
fali konzolra, és a fels6 részen
forgassa el a 2 rogzitécsapot.

gos ©
go% o

A A magassagallitoval beallithatja a tévékésziilék
magassagat.

bup

| —
-

. J

([Kizarélag ultravékony TV-hez]

5 A tapkabelt és a periférikus berendezések kabeleit kénnyebben kezelheti, ha a vezetékeket a kapott (
rogzitéeszkdzzel kotegeli. A forgatasnal vagy mikodtetésnél figyeljen, hogy a kébelek ne szabaduljanak el.

* Csatlakoztassa a kabeleket, és huzza elére a szogbedllité rogzitéelemet.
A nyilast kihasznalva rendezze el a vezetékeket, hogy az egység forgatasakor ne keletkezzen interferencia.
2-3 alkalommal ellenérizze a mlikddtetést, és, ha minden rendben van, régzitse a fali szegélyt.




£

« Afali konzol sz6genek beallitasa

* Atermék biztonsagos mozgatasa érdekében az egység rugalmas mozgatdszerkezettel van felszerelve.

* Allitsa a be az allvany sz6gét, majd régzitse a tévét kézel a falhoz.

20°20

Y
o lermékleiras

465

10°~15°

400

346

ol
ol
< | <
NN
— =N

£

a Termékszabvanyok

Szélesség (mm) 465
Magassag (mm) 442
Mélység (mm) 24.5
Témeg (kg) 55

VESA rogzitéelem-szabvany | 400 X 300,400 X 400

Ne erével dllitsa be a szdget. Ha a termék tul kdzel kerdl
vagy hozzaér a falhoz, megsériilhet.

A bal és jobb oldali szgbeallitdsnal tartsa meg a termék bal
és jobb oldalat.

A lefelé iranyuld szdgbeallitdshoz a terméket felll, kézépen
fogja meg.

% Balra és jobbra -20° és +20° kdz6tti szogbeallitast
alkalmazhat, lefelé pedig 10-15°-osat.
A beallitasi tartomany tipustol figg6en valtozhat.

240.5 24.5 50

o0y ©
oY ©

@ Ajelen dokumentumban talalhatd informaciok kiilon értesités nélkiil mddosulhatnak.



Guida all'installazione della staffa a parete per la
rotazione e la regolazione dell'angolo di visione

WMN4277SR

‘ a
« |mmagine del prodotto
l J
& COmponenti
x Utilizzare solo i componenti forniti per l'installazione della staffa.
s N\ N\ a
Staffa per la regolazione Staffa Accessori Vit©: 4 Washers
dell'angolo di visione b Max40 | M8xa7 1T 4
i ~ AN\
qﬁ' N\ & &>
TRh® |2z
M8X64 | M8X71 @
b Supporti in - -
Wg @; plastica: 4 F
. i Strumento di
1 Sinistra: 1 Destra: 1 viiarg SOl L B8 ot oo
L )L ) L ancoraggio: 8 . flssagglo cavi: 1 )

[ o
a IStruzioni di sicurezza

@ Rivolgersi a un centro di assistenza autorizzato per linstallazione dell'apparecchio.

-

A e A
Contattare il rivenditore per richiedere I'uscita di un tecnico Non appendersi al prodotto né urtarlo o colpirlo.
qualificato per spostare o sostituire il prodotto dopo l'installazione.
P
0 0
L)

C—

J . J

1. Tenere il prodotto lontano dalla portata dei bambini. Colpendo con la testa il bordo del prodotto & possibile riportare gravi lesioni.

2. Prestare attenzione durante la rotazione dell'apparecchio o la regolazione dell'angolo di visione. Se installato troppo vicino al muro, il prodotto potrebbe

subire danni urtando la parete. (Fissare ai 4 angoli del prodotto delle protezioni in gomma per salvaguardare il prodotto e la parete da eventuali danni.)

3. Noninstallare il prodotto in un luogo soggetto ad alte temperature ed elevata umidita. Non installare il prodotto a una parete non sufficientemente

solida da sopportarne il peso.

4. Poiché vi e il rischio di scosse elettriche, durante l'installazione non inserire le dita nel foro di installazione del piedistallo TV.

5. Prima di completare l'installazione a parete, coprire il foro di installazione del piedistallo TV con I'apposito coperchio fornito in dotazione.

Italiano

(O]




i/ Gruppo staffa a parete

1 Installare a parete la staffa di regolazione dell'angolo di
visione come mostrato in figura.

®
$ O

®
T

® .
?4— Vite@ 5EA

<!> !; <+—— Vite® 2EA
® @

Serrare la staffa mediante tasselli e viti @ nell'ordine
da®a®.

Se il prodotto non pud essere installato nella posizione
prevista, provare in una posizione limitrofa.

Istruzioni per il fissaggio di tasselli e viti@

/ Eseguire un foro nella parete con una punta
NI\ W\ -
6X50.

\

Liberare il foro da eventuali detriti.

N

Inserire nel foro il tassello in dotazione.

N

Allineare la staffa rispetto ai fori nella parete

D e serrare le viti@.

% Utilizzare una punta di dimensione adeguata per forare
la parete. Seguire le istruzioni di installazione per evitare
problemi di sicurezza.

A Verificare la solidita della parete prima di procedere all'installazione. Rafforzare la parete prima di installare la staffa, se la

parete non e sufficientemente solida.

A Le viti e i tasselli in dotazione sono adatti per il montaggio su pareti in cemento.

A\ Per pareti in cartongesso, marmo o acciaio, utilizzare viti appropriate.

2 Fissare saldamente |'apparecchio alla parete.

Tirare in avanti la staffa per distenderla. Inserire la staffa nella

posizione assegnata e serrare le 8 viti in dotazione®.
(Identico per il lato destro e sinistro)

B

Vite® 4EA

SE O o

/4

—

Vite® 4EA



3 Rimuovere le viti dal corpo principale del televisore, assemblare i 4 supporti in
plastica forniti in dotazione e le viti © come mostrato in figura, quindi serrarli

sul retro del corpo principale del televisore.

[TV sottile, normale] Usare viti M8X35.

s - ]

A Montare il prodotto sulla staffa a parete. Verificare che il prodotto sia adeguatamente fissato sia a destra sia a sinistra.

A\ Prestare attenzione durante l'installazione del prodotto o la regolazione dell'angolazione a non inserire le dita nei fori.

A\ Verificare che la staffa sia fissata in modo sicuro alla parete. L'eventuale caduta del prodotto pud causare danni.

4 Tirare in avanti la parte di fissaggio della staffa. Per installare il prodotto sulla staffa a parete sono necessarie due persone.

P Re

gos ©
go% o

bup

| —
-

&

A E possibile fissare I'altezza del televisore
utilizzando I'apposito regolatore.

A Installare il televisore sulla
staffa e ruotare i 2 piedini di
sicurezza sulla parte superiore
per fissarlo.

[TV sottile, normale]

[Solo ultra sottile]

5 Avvolgere il cavo di alimentazione e gli altri cavi delle periferiche collegate utilizzando lo strumento di

fissaggio fornito in dotazione.

Prestare attenzione affinché i cavi siano fissati insieme e non possano fuoriuscire durante la rotazione

o l'uso del prodotto.

X Inserire i cavi e tirare in avanti la staffa. Disporre i cavi nel foro per evitare che possano interferire

con la rotazione dell'apparecchio.

Verificarne il funzionamento 2 ~ 3 volte, quindi fissare la staffa a parete.




£

« Regolazione dell'angolazione della staffa a parete

* La regolazione dell'inclinazione e dell'angolazione del prodotto & consentita da un meccanismo di spostamento

lineare.

% Regolare I'angolo di installazione quindi posizionare il TV vicino alla parete.

10°~15°

-20"~20

e

£

o Specifiche del prodotto

465
400
346

g3
y
o Standard di prodotto

Larghezza (mm) 465

Altezza (mm) 442
Profondita (mm) 24.5

Peso (kg) 55

Staffa Standard VESA 400 X 300, 400 X 400

Non forzare la regolazione dell'angolazione.

Se installato troppo vicino al muro, il prodotto potrebbe subire
danni urtando la parete.

Per regolare I'angolazione sinistra e destra, sostenere il
prodotto dai lati sinistro e destro.

Per regolare l'inclinazione verso il basso, sostenere il prodotto
dalla parte centrale superiore.

X E' possibile regolare I'angolazione sinistra e destra con
un'ampiezza compresa tra -20° ~ 20° e l'inclinazione tra
10° ~ 15°. L'ampiezza di regolazione varia in base al
modello.

240.5 24.5 50

6 )

® @ o
o o 0
5 o) [

@ Le informazioni contenute in questo documento sono soggette a modifica senza preawviso.



Monteringsveiledning for veggfestebrakett med
rotering og vinkeljustering
WMN4277SR

‘ s a
a Produktbilde
l J
o Komponenter
% For installasjon av braketten ma du kun bruke komponentene som falger med.
( N\ N\ ( )
Brakett for vinkeljustering Brakett Tilbehar Skruer©®: 4 Washers
M8X35 | M8X40 | M8X47 1T 4
@ M8X49 @
) Plasthengere P
Wg @Z: 4 De
Festeverktay for
1 Venstre: 1 Hoyre: 1 Skruer@: 8 Plugg:8  Skruer®: 8 ledning: 1
|\ /L /U J
o Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner
@ Ta kontakt med et autorisert servicesenter nér du installerer apparatet ditt.
( ) ( )
Ta kontakt med en kvalifisert tekniker hos forhandleren din Ikke heng pa eller utsett produktet for stat.
hvis du ma flytte eller bytte ut produktet etter montering.
P
/N
T )
C—
|\ J . J

1. Hold produktet utenfor rekkevidde for barn. Det kan oppsta alvorlig hodeskade hvis hodet slas mot kanten pa produktet.

2. Veer forsiktig ndr du justerer vinkelen eller roterer apparatet. Produktet kan bli skadet hvis det kommer i naerkontakt med veggen.
(Fest skumstoff til de 4 hjgrnene pa produktet for & unngé skade pa produktet eller veggen.)
3. lkke installer produktet pa et sted som har hgye temperaturer eller fuktighet. Unnga & installere produktet pa en vegg som ikke taler vekten av pro-

duktet.

4. Grunnet faren for elektrisk stat ma du ikke plassere noen av fingrene dine i monteringshullet til TV-stativet nar du monterer TV-en.

5. Sarg for at du dekker til monteringshullet til TV-stativet med hulldekslet som falger med TV-en, fer du fullfgrer veggmonteringen.

Norsk

(O]




i/ Montere veggbraketten

1 Monter braketten for vinkeljustering pa veggen som vist i ( )
figuren. Slik strammer du til plugger eller skruer@

®
® : .
? ? < Skrue® (5 stk.) /ODDD >—| Lag et hulli veggen med et bor pa 6X50.

7

/i Rens hullet.
/1 Sett inn den medfglgende pluggen i hullet.
Juster braketten for vinkeljustering slik at
D den passer med hullene i veggen, og stram
til skruene(@.
C!J é) <—— Skrue®@ (2 stk.)
® O] % Nar du skal lage et hull i veggen, ma du bruke en drill med

Stram til braketten for vinkeljustering ved & bruke plugger og riktig borstarrelse. Pase at du falger veiledningen for montering

skruer @ fra @ til @.
Hvis produktet ikke kan monteres pa det angitte omradet,

av produktet slik at du unngar sikkerhetsrelaterte problemer.

monterer du det pa nsermeste mulige sted.

A Kontroller styrken til veggen far du begynner monteringen. Styrk veggen og monter braketten hvis veggen ikke er fast nok.
A De medfglgende skruene og pluggene er beregnet pd montering p& betongvegger.
A For vegger som er laget av gips, marmor eller stdl ma du bruke skruer som er beregnet pa disse veggtypene.

2 Fest apparatet sikkert til veggen. Trekk braketten fremover og brett
den ut. Far braketten inn i det angitte omradet pa braketten for ‘@c
vinkeljustering, og stram til de 8 medfglgende skruene®. 4

v
y

4 stk.)

(Samme for venstre og hgyre side)

rr

=3

Skrue

SEOMS o

/4

Skrue® (4 stk.)




3 Fjern skruene fra hoveddelen til TV-en, sett sammen de 4 medfglgende
plasthengerne og skruene(© som vist i figuren, og stram dem til pa baksiden

av hoveddelen til TV-en.

[Tynn, normal TV] Bruk M8X35-skruer.
o —- Dﬁﬂﬂ - Dﬂmﬂ@

A Monter produktet pa veggbraketten. Pase at du kontrollerer venstre og hayre side for & se om det er korrekt festet.

A\ Veer forsiktig ndr du monterer produktet eller justerer vinkelen slik at fingre ikke blir sittende fast i hullene.
A\ Kontroller at veggbraketten er festet skikkelig til veggen. Produktet kan forarsake fysisk skade hvis det skulle falle ned fra veggen.

4 Trekk veggbrakettens festedel fremover. Det er ngdvendig med to personer for & montere produktet pa det angitte omradet av

veggbraketten.
e 2
H\ A Monter TV-apparatet pa
veggbraketten, og roter de 2
}u»ﬂ ﬂ‘ sikkerhetspinnene pa den gvre

delen for & feste apparatet.

~
]
A Du kan holde TV-en rett med en hgydejusterer. LLD ﬁ

FO08 ©

/x

hup

| E—

. J

N\
[Tynn, normal TV] [Kun ultratynn]

5 For & holde orden pa strgmledningen og andre kabler for eksternt utstyr bgr du samle sammen kablene ved & (
bruke det medfalgende festeverkteyet for ledninger. Pase at ledningene ikke lgsner eller faller av ved rotering
eller bruk.

% Sett inn kablene, og trekk braketten for vinkeljustering fremover.
Bruk hullet til & ordne ledningene slik at du unngar at ledningene kommer i veien for rotering av apparatet.

Kontroller operasjonen 2-3 ganger, og fest veggformingsproduktet hvis alt fungerer som det skal.




£
a Vinkeljustering pa veggbraketten

* Den jevne flyttemekanismen brukes med dette produktet for enkel og beleilig flytting av produktet.
X Juster installasjonsvinkelen og fest deretter TV-en naer veggen.

Ikke bruk kraft ndr du justerer vinkelen.
Produktet kan bli skadet hvis det kommer i neerkontakt med
veggen.

7<_ Ta tak i venstre og hgyre side av produktet nar du gnsker &
_20°~ 20° justere vinkelen mot venstre og hayre.

Hold toppdelen av produktet for & justere nedovervinkelen.

* Du kan justere vinkelen mot venstre og hgyre side mellom

0 0
'20 ~ 20 -20° 0g 20° samt nedover til 10°~15°.
Omradet for justering av vinkelen kan variere avhengig av
modell.
£ .
a Produktbeskrivelse
465
) 400 )
346 240.5 24.5 50
i | - T -
V] U
394

g g 6 b
i < <
S So =
n
MEE o (o] 0
- @ @ e

'
a Produktstandarder

Bredde (mm) 465
Hayde (mm) 442
Dybde (mm) 24.5
Vekt (kg) 55
VESA-standard for braketten | 400 X300, 400 X 400

@ Informasjonen i dette dokumentet kan endres uten forvarsel.



Instrukcja montazu obrotowego wspornika
sciennego z regulacjg kata
WMN4277SR

i/ llustracja produktu

i_,« Elementy

* Do montazu wspornika uzywa¢ wytacznie elementéw dotgczonych do zestawu.

( N\ ( N\ 1\

Czes¢ wspornika odpowiadajaca Wspornik Akcesoria Wkrety©: 4 Washers
za regulacje kata M8X35 | M8x40 | mM8x47 & 1T:4

D >
P P —

wieszaki: 4
. . Kotek Obejma do
! Lewy: 1 Prawy: 1 Whrety@: 8 rozporowy: 8 Wkret(®): 8 przewodow: 1

=4

SLets

=
Ssws

i_/ Instrukcje bezpieczenstwa

@ W sprawie instalacji zestawu nalezy skontaktowa¢ sig z autoryzowanym centrum serwisowym.

e A e 3
W celu zmiany potozenia produktu lub wymiany na inny produkt po Nie nalezy naraza¢ produktu na duze obcigzenia lub

zamontowaniu nalezy skontaktowac sie z wykwalifikowanym technikiem. uderzenia.

P

O

/
G

—

\ J & J

1. Produkt powinien znajdowa¢ sie w miejscu niedostepnym dla dzieci. Uderzenie o krawedz produktu moze spowodowaé powazne obrazenia gtowy.

2. Nalezy zachowac ostrozno$¢ podczas regulacji kata oraz obracania produktu. Montaz produktu zbyt blisko $ciany moze spowodowaé jego
uszkodzenie. (Zaleca sie naklejenie migkkich podktadek z gabki na 4 rogach produktu w celu unikniecia uszkodzen produktu i $cian).

3. Nie nalezy montowa¢ produktu w miejscach o wysokiej temperaturze i wilgotnosci. Nie nalezy instalowa¢ produktu na $cianach, ktére moga nie
utrzymac jego cigzaru.

4. Poniewaz istnieje ryzyko porazenia pradem, podczas instalacji telewizora nie nalezy wktada¢ palcéw w otwér w jego podstawie montazowe;.

5. Przed zakonczeniem instalacji na $cianie upewnij sig, ze otwdr w podstawie montazowe;j telewizora zostat zastoniety zaslepkq dotaczong do telewizora.

Polski

(O]




f : oo
a Mocowanie wspornika sciennego

1 Zamocuj na $cianie czes¢ wspornika odpowiadajaca za ( )
regulacje kata, jak pokazano na ilustraciji. Montaz kotkéw rozporowych i wkretéw(@
® ® / Za pomocg odpowiedniego wiertta wykonaj
® ? ® ? ® ¢ Wkret@ 5 szt /ODDD 3> otwor w $cianie dla wkretdw o rozmiarze
(? ? ? A 6X50.
/i % Usun pyt z otworu.
W otworze umies¢ kotek rozporowy
/ dotaczony do zestawu.
Przytoz cze$¢ wspomika odpowiadajacq za regulacje kata
D do $ciany tak, aby otwory w $cianie odpowiadaly rozmiesz-
czeniu jej otworow i dokrec jg za pomoca wkretow(@,
C!J é) <+— Wkret@ 2 szt.
® O] * Do wykonania otworu w $cianie uzyj wiertta o odpowiednim
Przykret do éciany czes6 wspomika odpowiadajaca za rozmiarze. Postepuj zgodnie ze wskazédwkami dotyczacymi
A . . ) montazu, aby unikna¢ niebezpiecznych sytuacji.
regulacje kata za pomoca kotkdw rozporowych i wkretéw
. , . |\ Yy,
@ w kolejnosci od ™ do @.
Jesli montaz nie jest mozliwy w wybranym miejscu, wybierz
odpowiednie miejsce w poblizu.
A Przed zamocowaniem wspornika nalezy sprawdzi¢ wytrzymatos¢ sciany. Jesli $ciana nie jest dostatecznie wytrzymata, przed
montazem nalezy jg wzmocnic.
A Dostarczone wkrety i kotki rozporowe sa przeznaczone do $cian betonowych.
A W przypadku montazu na $cianach gipsowych, marmurowych lub stalowych nalezy uzy¢ odpowiednich wkretow.
2 Przymocuj te czeS¢ wspornika do Sciany. Wysun cze$¢ wspornika,
pociagajac ja do przodu. Zamontuj lewy i prawy wspornik w E“f
odpowiednich miejscach zamontowanej juz czesci wspornika |
odpowiadajgcej za regulacje kata i dokrec¢ 8 wkretow(® (w zestawie).
(Instalacja obu elementéw odbywa sie w taki sam sposaéb).
&y
a
NS
i
Wkret® 4 szt.



3 Wykre¢ cztery wkrety z obudowy telewizora, przygotuj 4 dotagczone wieszaki
plastikowe i wkrety(©), jak pokazano na ilustracii, i doktadnie przykreé je z tytu

obudowy telewizora.

[Telewizor cienki, normalny] Uzyj wkretow M8X35.

———

A Przymocuj produkt do wspornika $ciennego. Sprawdz poprawno$¢ zamocowania do elementow z lewej i prawej strony.
A Podczas montazu produktu na wsporniku oraz podczas regulacji kata nalezy uwazac, aby nie przyciaé palcow.

A Upewnij sie, ze wspornik jest odpowiednio przymocowany do $ciany. Upadek produktu z wysokosci grozi powstaniem
uszkodzen i urazow.

4 Wysun do przodu cze$¢ wspornika stuzacg do mocowania produktu. Do przymocowania produktu do odpowiedniej czesci wspor-
nika $ciennego potrzebne sg dwie osoby.

-
H\ A Przymocuj telewizor do
wspornika $ciennego i obroé 2
fomp ﬂ ﬂ‘ kotki zabezpieczajace w gornej
czesci, aby je zablokowac.
L N
i O
A Telewizor mozna zablokowac na ustalonym ° L
“*J poziomie za pomocg regulatora wysokosci. S ﬁ
L ﬁ

e ) T N i )
[Telewizor cienki, normalny] [Tylko telewizor ultracienki]

5 W celu uporzadkowania przewodu zasilajacego i kabli urzadzen peryferyjnych potacz je za pomoca
dostarczonej obejmy do przewodoéw. Podczas obracania i uzytkowania produktu przewody powinny by¢
potaczone obejma.

* Podtacz przewody i pociggnij do przodu czes$¢ wspornika odpowiadajacg za regulacje kata. Dostosuj
dtugosc¢ przewoddw w obejmie tak, aby mozliwe byto swobodne obracanie produktu. 2- lub 3-krotnie

sprawdz dziatanie produktu i wspornika, a nastepnie zamocuj obejme, mocniej $ciagajac przewody.




£
« Regulacja kata wspornika sciennego

* W niniejszym wsporniku zastosowano mechanizm zapewniajacy ptynne poruszanie w celu utatwienia regulaciji.
* Dostosuj kat mocowania, a nastepnie dosun telewizor blisko Sciany.

100~ 1 50 Nie nalezy uzywac sity podczas regulaciji kata. Montaz

\\ produktu zbyt blisko Sciany moze spowodowac¢ jego
X uszkodzenie.

W przypadku regulacji kata z lewej lub prawej strony nalezy

przytrzymac produkt odpowiednio z lewej lub prawej strony.
Regulujac kat nachylenia produktu w dét, nalezy przytrzymaé

! posrodku jego gérg czesc.

() 0
'20 v 20 * Kat mozna regulowac w zakresie -20°-20° w lewo i prawo
oraz 10°-15° w dot.

Zakres regulacji moze sie rozni¢ w zaleznosci od modelu.

"
-20°~20

[
« Dane techniczne produktu

465
400
346

240.5 24.5 50

S o o
< <
|| @ @ €2
M| o © 0
—|—| N k2 S €
4
a Parametry produktu
Szerokos$¢ (mm) 465
Wysokos¢ (mm) 442
Gteboko$é (mm) 245
Ciezar (kg) 55
Zgodno$¢ wspornika ze standardem VESA | 400 X 300, 400 X 400

(1) Informacje zawarte w niniejszym dokumencie moga ulec zmianie bez powiadomienia.



Guia de instalacdo do suporte de montagem na
parede para ajuste do angulo e rotacéao

WMN4277SR

‘ e A
« |magem do produto
l _ J
a Componentes
x Utilize apenas os componentes fornecidos para a instalacéo do suporte.
e N\ N\ A
Suporte de ajuste do angulo Suporte Acessorios Parafusos@©: 4 Washers
b M8X35 | M8X40 | M8X47 1T: 4
] qﬁf N\ =) &>
M8X49 | MBX64 @
) Fixador de P ) P
WZ @g plastico: 4 Og @y
Yot 7
1 Esquerda: 1 Direita: 1 Parafuso®:8 Bucha:8 parafuso®:8 Abragadeira: 1
_ J \ J J
a Instrucdes de seguranga
@ Contacte um centro de assisténcia autorizado ao instalar o aparelho.
e A e A
Contacte um técnico qualificado no revendedor para N&o se pendure nem dé pancadas no produto.
mover ou substituir o produto apos a instalacéo.
P
0 0
L)
C—
|\ J . J
1. Mantenha o produto afastado de criangas. Podem ocorrer danos graves se a crianca bater com a cabega nas arestas do produto.

Tenha cuidado ao ajustar o angulo ou ao rodar o aparelho. O produto pode danificar-se se estiver demasiado préximo da parede.

(Fixe algumas esponjas nos 4 cantos do produto para evitar danificar o produto ou a parede.)

N&o instale o produto num local com temperatura e humidade elevadas. Evite instalar o produto numa parede que nao suporte 0 peso do mesmo.

4. Néo insira os dedos no orificio de instalacdo da base do televisor ao instala-lo, pois existe perigo de choque eléctrico.

5. Antes de concluir a instalagdo na parede, certifique-se de que tapa o orificio de instalacdo da base do televisor com a tampa fornecida com o

mesmo.

Portugués

(O]




&

1 Monte o suporte de ajuste do angulo na parede como se

Montagem do suporte na parede

N
mostra na figura. Como apertar buchas ou parafusos(@)
© © 7
® ? 0) q? ® A Faca um furo na parede com a broca de
(? ?4— Parafuso@ 5EA /<D A - 6X50.
/i % Limpe o furo.
/1 Insira a bucha fornecida no furo.
Faca corresponder o suporte de ajuste do
D angulo com os furos na parede e aperte os
parafusos(@).
C!J é) <—— Parafuso® 2EA
® O] * Utilize a broca com o didmetro adequado para fazer um
. A - furo na parede. Siga as instrucdes de instala¢do para
Aperte o suporte de ajuste do angulo utilizando as buchas e ) P b dg ¢ gaop
. evitar problemas de seguranca.
os parafusos@ por ordem, desde o (@ até ao (. P gurang
. , . J
Se o0 produto ndo puder ser instalado na area designada,
instale no local mais préximo.
A Verifique a firmeza da parede antes de proceder a instalagéo. Se a parede nao tiver firmeza suficiente, reforce a parede e instale o suporte.
A\ Os parafusos e buchas fornecidos servem para instalagio em paredes de cimento.
A Parainstalar numa parede de gesso, marmore ou ago, utilize os parafusos adequados.
2 Fixe o aparelho & parede com firmeza. Puxe o suporte para a
frente e abra-o. Insira 0 suporte na area designada do suporte QE*T
de ajuste do angulo e aperte os 8 parafusos® fornecidos. |
(Faga 0 mesmo para o lado esquerdo e direito)
N |
N4
o
W 5
U <
Parafuso® 4EA
4
o
U~
Parafuso® 4EA




3 Retire os parafusos do corpo principal do televisor, monte os 4 fixadores de
plastico fornecidos e os parafusos(© como ilustrado na figura, e aparafuse-os

com firmeza a parte de tras do corpo principal do televisor.

[Televisor Fino, Normal] Use parafusos M8X35.
P - Dﬁﬂﬂ -~ Dﬂﬁ@

A Monte o produto no suporte de parede. Certifique-se de que verifica o lado esquerdo e direito para confirmar se esta bem preso.

A Quando colocar o produto ou ajustar o angulo, tenha cuidado para néo entalar os dedos nos orificios.
A\ Certifique-se de que o suporte de parede esta bem firme. A queda do produto pode causar danos fisicos.

4 Puxe a parte de fixacdo do suporte de parede para a frente. Sao necessarias duas pessoas para instalar o produto na area
designada no suporte de parede.

( N\
H\ A Instale o televisor no suporte
de parede e rode os 2 pinos de
}“"ﬂ [‘ seguranga na parte superior
para fixa-lo.
3 ' A Pode manter o nivel do televisor utilizando o
o J 1 nivelador de altura.
& J

N
[Televisor Fino, Normal] [Apenas Ultra fino]

5 Para gerir o cabo de alimentagdo e outros cabos para equipamentos periféricos, junte-os e prenda-os
com a abragadeira fornecida. Certifique-se de que os cabos ndo ficam soltos nem se desligam ao rodar
ou utilizar o aparelho.

% Insira 0s cabos e puxe o suporte de ajuste do angulo para a frente.
Organize os cabos utilizando o orificio para evitar interferéncia com os cabos ao rodar o aparelho.
Verifique o funcionamento 2 a 3 vezes e fixe 0 suporte a parede se estiver a funcionar correctamente.




£

a Ajuste do angulo do suporte para montagem na parede

*x Para mover o produto suavemente foi aplicado ao mesmo um mecanismo de movimento suave.

X% Ajuste o &ngulo de instalacéo e a seguir coloque o televisor perto da parede.

-20"~20

y

-20°~20°

a Especificagbes do produto

465

400

346

400
442

135
172
212

£

a Normas do produto

Largura (mm) 465
Altura (mm) 442
Profundidade (mm) 24.5
Peso (Kg) 55

Norma VESA do suporte 400 X 300, 400 X 400

@ As informagdes constantes neste documento estao sujeitas a alteracdes sem aviso prévio.

N&o ajuste o angulo a forca. O produto pode danificar-se se
estiver demasiado préximo da parede.

Quando pretender ajustar o angulo esquerdo ou direito, segure o
produto pelo lado esquerdo e direito.
Para ajustar o &ngulo inferior, segure pela parte central.

* Pode ajustar o &ngulo para a esquerda e direita entre
-20° a 20° e para baixo até 10° a 15°. A amplitude de angulo
ajustavel pode variar consoante o modelo.

240.5

o0y ©

24.5

oY ©

50




PyKoBOACTBO N0 YyCTaHOBKE HAaCTEHHOr0 MOHTAXHOr0
KPOHLUTE!HA C perynupyemMbIM YriioM HaKfioHa U NoBOpoOTa.

WMN4277SR

y e 3
a MN300paxeHue ycTponcTsa
p \ J
o KOMNOHeHTbI
* [Inst yCTAHOBKW KPOHLUTENHA NCMOMb3YyWTE UCKIMIOYUTENBHO AeTanu, NoCTaBnseMble C U3AenueM.
e N\ N\ 3
KpoHLwTeliH ¢ perynupyembiM KpoHLwuTeiH MpuHaanexHocTyn BUHTLI©): 4 Washers
YINoM HaKrnoHa b M8X40 | M8X47 1T:4
j g \ P S
M8X64 | MBX71 @
. Mnactukosble e G
Wg @; fepxatenu: 4 O g
W A =TT s —
v 7
Kpenex ans
1 Nesas: 1 lpasas: 1 BuHTHI@: 8 Atkep: 8 Bunt(®): 8 npoBOIOB: 1
\ J U J \ J
a TexHuka 6esonacHoCcTH
@ MMpw ycTaHoBKe n3nenus obszatenbHO 06paTUTECh B aBTOPU3NPOBAHHBIN CEPBUCHBIN LIEHTP.
e N\ 2
OGpaTuTech Kk KBanMGUUMPOBAHHOMY CTIELIMANKCTY MU HEOBXOAMMOCTH 3anpeLyaeTcs BUCETb Ha KPOHLLTEIHE 1 NoABepraTb
nepemeLLeHs Uv 3aMeHbl YCTPOICTBA NOCTIE €ro YCTaHOBKM. €r0 Pe3knM Tom4Kam.
P
0 0
L)
C—
|\ J |\ J

1. XpaHuTe yCTPOWUCTBO B HEAOCTYNHOM AnNst AeTer mecTe. [pu yaape ronosoi 06 yron KpOHLUTERHA MOXHO MOMy4YUTb CEPLE3HYI0 TPaBMY.

2. CobriofainTe 0CTOPOXHOCTb NPU PETYNMPOBKE Yriia HaknoHa 1 NoBOpoTa YCTPOMCTBA. YCTAHOBKA YCTPOWCTBA CRMLLKOM BRN3KO K CTEHE MOXET

MPUBECTN K ero NoBpexaneHuto. (HpMerI‘IMTe Kyrnam KPOHLUTENHA BaTHblE TaMMOHbI NN KyCO4YKM I'y6Kl/|, 4TOObI 3ALUTUTL CaMO yCTpOﬁCTBO "

CTEHY OT NOBPEXAEHUS. )

3. He yCTaHaBJ‘IMBaVITe YCTpoﬁCTBO B MeCTax C BbICOKOM TeMﬂepaTypon 1 BNaxHoCTbl0. He YCTaHaBJ'II/IBalZTe KPOHLUTEMH Ha CTEHY, He pPacC4MTaHHyKo Ha nofo6Hble Harpysku.

4. Tak kak MMeeTCst ONacHOCTb nopaxxeHNA TOKOM, He BCTaBMANTE NanbLibl B MOHTaXHOE OTBEPCTNE NOACTaBKN TerneBn3opa npu yCtaHoBKe Tenesnsopa.

5. He aa6y):u=Te 3aKpbITb MOHTaXHOE OTBEPCTUE NOACTABKM TENEBU30Pa KPbILLKOW NS OTBEPCTUSA U3 KOMMNIEKTa nepes Havanom YCTaHOBKM Ha CTEHY.

Pycckuit

(O]




£ .
a Cbopka HacTeHHOro KpoHWTeNHa

1 YCTaHOBWTE KPOHLUTENH C PETYNUPYEMbIM YTIIOM HaKMoOHa Ha
CTEeHYy, KaK NokasaHo Ha PUCYHKe.

®
T

?4— BuHT@ 5 .

©
T

4
®

!) <— BuHT® 2 W

MpUKPennUTE KPOHLUTENH, UCNOMb3Yst aHKepbl U BUHTLI @ B
ykasaHHOM nopsigke ¢ D no @.

B cryyae HEeBO3MOXHOCTH YCTAHOBKU B PEKOMEHAYEMOM
MeCTe YCTaHOBMUTE YCTPOCTBO NOBMM30CTH.

KpenneHue aro6enen u BUHTOB(@)

7

\ER\TRN

D YoM HaKJ1OHa K OTBEPCTUAM Ha CTEHE U
3aTAHUTE BUHTbI(@).

C nomoLLbo Apenvt NPpOCBEPNMTE B CTEHE
oTBepcTMe pasmepom 6X50.

3]

\

MpouncTtute otBepcTHe.

N

BcrasbTe gtoGenb (BXOAUT B KOMMEKT

N

nocTaBKku) B OTBEPCTUE.

MPUNOXIUTE KPOHLUTENH C Perymivpyembim

% YT0Bbl NPOCBEPNNTL OTBEPCTUE B CTEHE, UCMOMNbL3YiATe CBEPNO
COOTBETCTBYHOLLErO pasMepa. CnefyiTe MHCTPYKLMSM MO YCTaHOB-
ke, 4ToGbl 06eCneuMnTb GE30MACHOCTb UCTIOMNB30BAHNS YCTPOCTBA.

A Mepen yCTaHOBKOVI KPOHLLUTENHA NpOBepLTE MPOYHOCTb CTEHbI. ECAN MPOYHOCTL CTEHbI HEAOCTATOYHA, yKpenute ee, U TOJ1bKO

Mocrie 3TOro YCTAHOBUTE KPOHLLTEMH.

A Bxopsue B KOMNIEKT NOCTaBKM [4t06ENM 1 BUHTbI NPEAHA3HAYEHbI 1S KDEMMEHUs YCTPONCTB K GETOHHBIM CTEHaM.

A\ [1n5 kpenneHust KPOHLLTEIHA K CTEHE, MOKPLITON LUTYKATYPKOIA, K MPaMOPHOW UM CTarbHOI CTEHE UCTIONb3YIATe CrieLnanbHble BUHTBI.

2 HageXHO NpuKpenuTe KPOHLUTENH K CTEHe. PasnoxuTe KpOHLITEH,

MoTsiHYB ero Ha cebsi. BctaBbTe fepxatenu B cneypanbsHble
OTBEPCTMS HA KPOHLUTENHE C PETYNINPYEMBIM YTIIOM HaKMOHa U
3aTsHnTe 8 BUHTOB(D).

(NMeBbIN 1 NpaBbIV AepxaTenu yCTaHaBNMBAKTCSA OAMHAKOBO)

B

=4

BuHT® 4 wr.

SE O o

/4

BuHT(® 4 .



3 V13BneknTe BUHTBI U3 OCHOBHOIA YacTu Tenesn3opa, cobepute
4 NNacTMaccoBbIX AepXaTens ¢ MOMOLLbIO BUHTOB U3 KOMMIeKTa, (© Kak
MOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKE, 1 MPOYHO 3aKPENuUTe UX Ha 3aHeil NaHenm Tenesusopa.

[ToHkwit, 06bI4HbIA Tenesuaop] Micnonbayinte BUHTHI M8X35.

S

A\ 3akpenute ycTPOMCTBO Ha HACTEHHOM KpoHLUTEliHe. OBs3aTernbHO NPOBEpPLTe, HAAEXHO N1 YCTaHOBMEHbI 06a AepxaTens.
A\ Tpu ycTaHoBKe YCTPOICTBA Ha KPOHLUTENH UMK PEryriMpoBKe Yrna HaknoHa cneaute, Ytobbl nanbLlibl He Nonanu B 0TBEPCTHS.

A Y6eautech, YTO HACTEHHBLIN KPOHLUTEWH HadeXHO NPUKPENSIEH K cTeHe. ageHne yCTpOVICTBa MOXET NMPUBECTN K TEJNTIECHbIM
nospexneHnam.

4 MoTsiHWTE Ha cebst KpenexHyto AeTanb KPOHLWITENHA. YCTaHaBNMBaTh YCTPOMCTBO HA HACTEHHDIA KPOHLUTEWH JOMKHbI ABa
yeroseka.

A\ YctanosuTe Tenesusop Ha
HaCTEHHbIV KPOHLUTENH 1
3aKpenuTe ero, NOBEPHYB 2
3aLUMTHBIX LWTUTA HA BEPXHEN
aeranm.

b Re

FO% ©
§o% o

A BbicTaButb YpPOBEHb TENeBn3opa MOXXHO C
NOMOLLIbIO BEPTUKANbHOIO perynAatopa ypoBHA.

bup

—
-

&

( . . N\ ( .
[ToHkwiA, 06bIMHBIN TENEBM30P] [Tonbko yneTpaToHKwiA]

5 Kabernb nutanus, a Takke kabGenw fOonoNHUTENbHBIX NPUGOPOB CrieayeT CKPenuTb
C MOMOLLbIO CMELMansHOro kpenexa A1st NpOBOAOB, BXOASLLEr0 B KOMNEKT noctasku. Creaute,
4ToBbI Kabernu He pacLEenmANNCh U He OTCOELAMHSNUCH NPY MOBOPOTE UMK paBoTe YCTpoiACTBa.

X [Mogkntoyute kabenu 1 NOTAHWTE Ha cebst KPOHLITENH C perynupyeMbIM YrioM HakrnoHa. MNpotaHnTe
npoBOAa Yepes creLynanbHoe 0TBepCTUe, YTOObI OHU He NepenneTanich npy NOBOPOTE YCTPOMCTBA.

MpoBepbTe paboTy ycTpoicTa 2-3 pasa. YbeamsLUMCh, YTO OHO paboTaeT JOMmKHbIM 06pasom,
OKOHYaTENbHO 3adpuKCUPYIiTe Ha CTeHe.




£

a Perynuposka yrna HakrnoHa HaCTEHHOro KpoHLITeMHa

% CneumanbHbIi MEXaH13M NOBOpPOTa 00ecneYnBaeT nnaBHoOe NepemeLleHne yCTponcTBa.

X OTperJ'IVIpyVITe yron yCTtaHOBKW, NOCIie Yero pacnoroxuTe Tenesn3op BNJIOTHYHO K CTEHE.

10°~15°

20°20

y

-20°~20°

o XapakTepucTUKM NpoAayKTa

465

400

346

ol
ol
< | <
NN
— =N

£

a [abaputbl nsgenus

WwnpuHa (Mm) 465
Beicota (Mm) 442
my6uHa (Mm) 245
Bec (kr) 5.5
Cranpapt VESA 400 X 300, 400 X 400

He npumeHsiiTe cuny npu perynuposke yrna.
YcTaHOBKa YCTPOWCTBA CMMLLIKOM BNN3KO K CTEHe MOXEeT
MPUBECTM K €70 NOBPEXAEHUIO.

Mpu perynupoBKe NpaBoro UM NEBOTO Yrma NnoBopoTa
npuaepxmBaiiTe YCTPONCTBO C 06ENX CTOPOH.

IMpy PerynupoBKe HKHETO YIma HaKIoHa NpuaepxuBaiiTe

BEPXHIOK 4YacCTb yCTpOVICTBa.

* MoxHO ycTaHaBnmBaTtb Tenesusop nog yrnom -20° ~ 20°
BMEBO W BNPaBO, W Nop, yrnom BHu3 10° ~ 15°,
JonycTuMblIi AnanasoH perynmpoBKy yrra 3aBucuT ot

KOHKPETHOW MOoAEenu.

50

240.5 245
] ]

o0y ©
oY ©

@ Viudopmaums, npuseneHHas B HaCTOALLEM JOKYMEHTE, MOXET ObITb M3MeHeHa 6e3 npeaBapuTensHOMo

YBEOOMITEHUA.



Vodi¢ za montazu rotacionog zidnog nosaca sa
podesavanjem ugla

WMN4277SR

i/ Slika proizvoda

i_,« Komponente

* Prilikom montaze nosaca koristite samo isporu¢ene komponente.

-

N\ ( N\ ( 1\
Nosa¢ za podesavanje ugla Nosaé Dodatni Zavrtnji©: 4 Washers
pribor M8X35 | M8X40 | M8X47 | 1T:4
B 7 P p g
. E @ O O
M8X49 | M8X64

N

Plasticni <
nosaci: 4

SLets
SR ess

(= =

i
i

1 Levo:l  Desno: 1 Zavnji@:8  Tip:8  Zavrtanj®:8 Vezicaza kablove: 1
J J 0 J

i_/ Bezbednosna uputstva

@ Zza montaZu proizvoda obavezno se obratite ovlagéenom servisnom centru.

-

A e 3
Za pomeranje ili zamenu proizvoda nakon montaze Ne kadite se za proizvod i pazite da ga ne udarite.

kontaktirajte kvalifikovanog tehni¢ara kod svog distributera.

J & J

Drzite proizvod izvan domas$aja dece. Udarac o ivicu nosata moze da izazove ozbiljne povrede glave.

Budite pazljivi prilikom podeSavanja ugla ili rotiranja proizvoda. Proizvod moze da se osteti ako je preblizu zidu.

(Na sva 4 ugla pri¢vrstite sundere da se ne bi ostetili ni proizvod ni zid.)

Proizvod nemojte montirati na mesto koje je izlozeno visokim temperaturama i velikoj vlaznosti vazduha. Proizvod nemojte montirati na zid koji ne
moZe da podnese njegovu teZinu.

Posto postoji opasnost od strujnog udara, u toku montaZze televizora ne stavljajte prste u otvor za montazu postolja.

Pre montaze na zid, zatvorite otvor za montazu postolja pomocu poklopca koji ste dobili uz televizor.

Srpski

(O]




i.r Sastavljanje zidnog nosaca

1 Nosa¢ za podeSavanje ugla montirajte na zid kao $to je
prikazano na slici.

o ¢ ? o
@
<—— Zavrtanj@
¥ 7 e
c!; !><—Zavrtanj®

® @ 2 kom.

PriCvrstite nosa¢ za podeSavanje ugla pomocu tiplova i
zavrtanja® redom od broja 1 do broja ™.

Ako ga ne mozete montirati na predvideno mesto, montirajte

ga na najblize dostupno mesto.

N
Kako pritegnuti tiplove ili zavrtnje@
/ Izbusite rupu u zidu pomocu burgije od
A\ -
/03 A 6X50.
/i % Ocistite rupu.
U rupu umetnite tipl koji ste dobili u
/ kompletu.
Nosac za podeSavanje ugla poravnajte sa
D rupama u zidu i pritegnite zavrtnje@.
% Prilikom bu$enja rupa u zidu koristite buSilicu sa burgijom
odgovarajuce veli¢ine. Prilikom montaZe pratite uputstva
da biste izbegli opasnost od povreda.
J

A Pre montaze proverite Gvrstocu zida. Ako zid nije dovoljno ¢vrst, ojacajte ga, a zatim montirajte nosag.

A\ Isporuceni zavrtnji i tiplovi namenjeni su za montazu na betonske zidove.

A Za montaZu na zidove od gipsa, mermera ili Celika upotrebite odgovarajuce zavrtnje.

2 Komplet dobro pri¢vrstite za zid. Nosa¢ povucite prema napred
i rasklopite ga. Nosa€ umetnite u odgovarajuci deo nosaca za

podesavanje ugla i pritegnite 8 isporuc¢enih zavrtanja®.

(isto za levu i desnu stranu).

=4

—

Y AV

/4

Zavrtanj® 4 kom.



3 Skinite zavrtnje sa kucista televizora, sastavite 4 isporuc¢ena plasti¢na nosaca
i zavrtnje(© kao $to je prikazano na slici, pa ih dobro pri¢vrstite za poledinu

kucéista televizora.

[tanki, standardni televizor] Koristite zavrtnje M8x35.

R

A\ Proizvod postavite na zidni nosag. Proverite da li su i leva i desna strana dobro pri¢vri¢ene.
A Prilikom montaze proizvoda i podeSavanja ugla pripazite da ne prikljestite prste u rupama.

A\ Proverite da li je zidni nosa¢ dobro pricvré¢en za zid. Pad proizvoda mozZe da prouzrokuje telesne povrede.

4 Deo za montazu na zidni nosac povucite prema napred. Za montazu proizvoda na odgovarajuci deo zidnog nosaca potrebno je

dvoje ljudi.
p
H\ H\ A\ Televizor montirajte na zidni
nosac i rotirajte 2 osiguraca
m»ﬂ f‘ na gornjem delu da biste ga

udvrstili.

T0% ©

~
3
J" A\ Horizontalni polozaj televizora mozZete da LLD M

Foe ©

ﬂ

hup

| —

podesite pomodu regulatora visine.

.

e N\ N
[tanki, standardni televizor] [samo za izuzetno tanak model]

5 Kabl za napajanje i druge kablove za perifernu opremu povezite pomoc¢u vezice za kablove koju
ste dobili u kompletu. Prilikom rotacije ili koriS¢enja uredaja redovno proveravajte da se kablovi nisu
razdvojili ili izvukli.

* Umetnite kablove i nosa¢ za podeSavanje ugla povucite prema napred.
Zice provucite kroz rupu kako se ne bi o$tetile prilikom rotiranja uredaja.
2 ~ 3 puta proverite da li sve radi i priCvrstite zidni deo ako je sve u redu.




£

« Podesavanje ugla zidnog nosaca

% Ovaj proizvod ima mehanizam za lako pomeranje koji omogucava jednostavno rukovanje uredajem.
* Podesite ugao postavljanja, a zatim postavite televizor blizu zida.

1

-20°20

y

0°~15°

« Specifikacije proizvoda

465

400

346

400
442

135
172
212

£

a Standardi za proizvod

Sirina (mm) 465
Visina (mm) 442
Dubina (mm) 245
Tezina (kg) 55
VESA standard za nosa¢ 400 X 300, 400 X 400

Ugao ne pode$avajte na silu. Proizvod moze da se osteti ako
je preblizu zidu.

Prilikom okretanja proizvoda nalevo ili nadesno, drzite
proizvod i za levu i za desnu stranu istovremeno.

Prilikom naginjanja proizvoda nadole, proizvod drZite po
sredini gornje strane.

* Proizvod mozete okrenuti nalevo ili nadesno u rasponu
od -20° ~ 20° i mozete ga nagnuti nadole za 10° ~ 15°.
Dostupni uglovi podeSavanja mogu da se razlikuju u
zavisnosti od modela.

240.5 24.5 50

o0y ©
oY ©

@ Informacije u ovom dokumentu podlozne su promeni bez prethodne najave.



Instalacna prirucka nastennej konzoly s
nastavenim uhla a otacanim

WMN4277SR

i/ Obrazok produktu

’ |\ J
a Komponenty
* Na instalaciu konzoly pouzivajte iba dodané komponenty.
( N\ ( N\ 1\
Konzola s moznost'ou Uhlova podpera PrisluSenstvo Zavrtnji©: 4 Washers

nastavenia uhla M8X35 | M8X40 | M8X47 1T:4

i 9 N\
¥, or @

Plastovy veSiak

X
S St o
N

E =

i
i

Pomaécka na

1 Lavy: 1 Pravy: 1 Skrutka@: 8  Kotva:8  Skrutka®:8 upevnenie kabla: 1
\ J U J \ J
« DBezpecnostné pokyny
@ Priinstalacii prijimaca nezabudnite kontaktovat autorizované servisné stredisko.
s N e N
Na premiestiiovanie alebo zmenu miesta po instalacii produktu Na produkt sa neveSajte a ani ho nevystavujte
kontaktujte kvalifikovaného technika u vasho predajcu. neCakanym narazom.
P
/N
T )
C—
B
& J g J

1. Produkt udrzujte z dosahu deti. Pri udere moze hrana produktu spdsobit vazne zranenie hlavy.

2. Pri Gprave uhla alebo otacani prijimaca budte opatrni. Produkt sa méze poskodit, ak je tak blizko, Ze sa dotyka steny.
(Do $tyroch rohov produktu umiestnite $pongie, aby ste predisli poSkodeniu produktu alebo steny.)

3. Produkt neinstalujte na mieste s vysokou teplotou a vihkostou. Produkt neinstalujte na stenu, ktora nedokaze odolat danej zatazi.
4. Z doévodu nebezpecéenstva zasahu elektrickym prudom nevkladajte pri indtalacii TV prsty do montazneho otvoru TV stojana.

5. Pred ukon¢enim instalacie na stenu nezabudnite zakryt montazny otvor TV stojana dodanym krytom.

Slovencina

(O]




i.r Montaz nastennej konzoly

1 Na stenu nainstalujte konzolu s moznostou nastavenia uhla

N
podla zobrazenia na obrazku. Dot'ahovanie kotiev alebo skrutiek®
@ o / Do steny vyvitajte otvor pomocou vrtaka
@ @ ®
$ 7 1t G+ Skiutkal® SEA 72 D/j "1 velkosti 6X50.
/i % Otvor vycistite.
/| Do otvoru zasurite dodanu kotvu.
Konzolu s moZnostou nastavenia uhla
D zarovnajte s otvormi na stene a dotiahnite
ju pomocou skrutiek@.
<!> é) <—— Skrutka® 2EA
® O] x Ked vitate otvor do steny, pouZite vrtdk poZadovanej
Dotiahnite konzolu s moznostou nastavenia uhla pomocou Velko;tLA.by:tZ pjedls{l prEbIemon.] s: ble’zr?ecnostou,
kotiev a skrutiek@ v poradi od bodu ) po bod @. nezabudnite dodrziavat pokyny na instalaciu.
Ak sa neda nainstalovat na priradenom mieste, nainstalujte o
ju na najblizSom mieste.
A Pred intalaciou skontrolujte pevnost steny. Stenu zosilnite a nainstalujte podperu, ak stena nie je dostato¢ne pevna.
A Dodané skrutky a kotvy st uréené pre instalaciu na betonové steny.
A\ Pri stenach zo sadrokarténu, mramoru alebo ocele pouZite vhodné skrutky.
2 Bezpecne upevnite prijimac k stene. Konzolu potiahnite dopredu
a roztvorte ju. Na priradené miesto konzoly s moznostou Ei
nastavenia uhla vlozte uhlovu podperu a dotiahnite 8 dodanych
skrutiek®. (Rovnaky postup plati pre favu a pravu stranu)
N |-
N
o
l@ B
¥ s
Skrutka® 4EA
3
MRS
U~
Skrutka® 4EA




3 Vyberte skrutky z hlavného tela televizora, zlozte 4 prilozené plastové haciky a
skrutky(© podla zndzornenia na obrazku a opatrne ich upevnite spat na hlavné

telo televizora.

[Tenky, beZny televizor] Pouzivajte skrutky M8X35.

R

A Produkt namontujte na nastennt konzolu. Nezabudnite skontrolovat favi a pravi stranu, aby ste sa uistili, ze st pevne zaistené.

A\ Priintalacii vyrobku na konzolu alebo nastavovani uhla si davajte pozor, pretoZe sa vam mozu v otvoroch zachytit prsty.

A\ Uistite sa, Ze nastenna konzola je bezpeéne upevnena k stene. Pad produktu moze spdsobit’ hmotné $kody.

4 Nastennu konzolu potiahnite upevriovacou Castou dopredu. Instalaciu na ur€ené miesto na nastennej konzole musia vykonat

dvaja ludia.

N \
P Re
n-}J |

I I

vyrovnavaca vysky.

A TV moZete udrzat v rovine pomocou LLD

A TV prijimag naintalujte na
nastennu konzolu a otocte
2 bezpecnostné Capy na hornej
Casti, aby ste ho zaistili.

S

N

&)

[Tenky, beZny televizor]

[Iba ultra tenky model]

5 Na spravu napajacieho kabla a inych kablov pre periférne zariadenia zviazte kable pomocou
dodanej pomdcky na upevnenie kabla. Uistite sa, Ze potas otacania alebo prevadzky nie su kable

rozmotané alebo nevychadzaju von.

* Zasurite kable a potiahnite konzolu s moznostou nastavenia uhla dopredu. Pomocou otvoru

upravte kable tak, aby sa predislo stretu s kablami po¢as otacania prijimaca.

Funké&nost 2 aZ 3-krat otestujte a ak otaganie funguje spravne, upevnite nastennu okrasnu listu.




£
« Prispésobenie uhla nastennej konzoly

X Tento produkt obsahuje mechanizmus plynulého pohybu, s ktorym moZete produktom pohodine plynulo pohybovat.
* Prispbsobte nastavenie uhla a potom pripevnite televizor blizko pri stene.

100~ 1 50 Uhol nenastavujte silou. Produkt sa méZe poskodit, ak je tak

\\ blizko, Ze sa dotyka steny.
ed chcete nastavit lavy a pravy uhol, drzte lavi a pravd
X Ked chcet tavit [avy y uhol, drzte lavy y

stranu produktu.

Podrzte horny stred, aby ste nastavili uhol nadol.

-20~20

* MozZete nastavit uhol dolava a doprava medzi -20° — 20°,
DL o nadol medzi 10° - 15°.
-20°~20
Rozsah nastavitelného uhla sa moze v zavislosti od

modelu odliSovat'.

y

a lechnické udaje produktu

465
400
346

240.5 24.5 50

1

135

172

212
o0y ©
oY ©

£
a Technické normy produktu

Sirka (mm) 465
Vyska (mm) 442
Hibka (mm) 24.5
Hmotnost (kg) 5.5
Norma konzoly VESA 400 X 300, 400 X 400

@ Tento dokument podlieha zmenam bez predchadzajiceho upozornenia.



Navodila za namestitev stenskega nosilca z
moznostjo sukanja in nastavitve kota

WMN4277SR

i/ Slika izdelka

i_,« Komponente

X% Pri namestitvi nosilca uporabljajte samo prilozene komponente.

( N\ ( N\ B

Nosilec z moZnostjo Nosilec Dodatna Vijaki©: 4 Washers
nastavitve kota oprema M8X35 | M8X40 | M8X47 | 1T:4

)

=4

Plasti¢ne
zanke: 4

SR ess

(= =

g
Orodje za pritrditev
1 Levo:1  Desno:l Vijaki@: 8 Sidmi viozek: 8  Vijak(®): 8 kablov: 1
_ J J L J

i_/ Varnostna navodila

@ Prinamescaniju televizorja se obrnite na pooblag&eni servisni center.

e A e 3
Za premikanje ali menjavo izdelka po namestitvi se Izdelka ne obeSajte in ga ne izpostavljajte mocnim

obrnite na usposobljenega tehnika. udarcem.

P

/N
L)

—

\ J & J

1. Izdelek hranite stran od otrok. Ce ob rob izdelka zadenejo z glavo, se lahko resno poskodujejo.
2. Pri nastavitvi kota in sukanju televizorja bodite previdni. Ce je izdelek preblizu stene, se lahko poskoduie.
(Da bi preprecili poSkodovanje izdelka in stene, na 4 kote izdelka namestite peno.)
3. lzdelka ne namescaje v prostoru z visoko temperaturo in vlaznostjo. Izdelka ne namescajte na steno, ki ne bi prenesla teze.
4. Med nameSc€anjem televizorja s prsti ne segajte v odprtino za namestitev stojala televizorja, ker obstaja nevarnost elektricnega udara.

5. Preden kon¢ane namestitev na steno, pokrijte odprtino za namestitev stojala televizorja s pokrovom za odprtino, priloZzenim televizorju.

Slovenscina

(O]




f

a JSestava stenskega nosilca

1 Namestite nosilec z moZnostjo nastavitve kota na steno, kot (

je prikazano na sliki. Pritrditev sidrnih vlioZkov in vijakov(@
® ®
% ? O) ? % Vijak@ 5 /OQDD >— V steno izvrtajte luknjo s svedrom 6X50.

%
7

Ocistite luknjo.

/1 V luknjo vstavite priloZeni sidrni vlozek.

Poravnajte nosilec z moznostjo nastavitve
D kota z luknjami v steni in privijte vijake@.

4 e Vijak@ 2
® O]

X Za vrtanje lukenj v steni uporabite sveder zahtevane
velikosti. Da ne bi ogrozali varnosti, upo$tevajte navodila
za namestitev.

Nosilec z moznostjo nastavitve kota pritrdite s sidrnimi vlozki
in vijaki@ po vrstnem redu od @ do @.

Ce jih ne morete namestiti na dodelienem obmogju, jih
namestite na najblizjem mestu.

A\ Pred namesganjem preverite trdnost stene. Ce stena ni dovolj trdna, jo pred name$¢anjem nosilca ojagajte.
A\ PriloZeni vijaki in sidrni vioZki so namenjeni name$&anju na betonske stene.
A\ Pri ometenih, marmornatih in jeklenih stenah uporabite ustrezne vijake.

2 Televizor ¢vrsto pritrdite na steno. Nosilec potegnite naprej in
ga raztegnite. Nosilec vstavite na dodeljeno obmocje nosilca z ﬂ?\f
moznostjo nastavitve kota in privijte priloZenih 8 vijakov(®. B,
(Velja za levo in desno stran.)

B FS o

SE O o

/4

— T

Vijak® 4



3 Odstranite vijake iz osrednjega dela televizorja, sestavite 4 priloZzene plasti¢ne
zanke in vijake(©), kot je prikazano na sliki, in jih ¢vrsto pritrdite na hrbtno stran
osrednjega dela televizorja.

[Tanek, normalni televizor] Uporabite vijake M8X35.

s - ][]

A\ |zdelek namestite na stenski nosilec. Izdelek preverite na levi in desni strani, da ugotovite, ali je ustrezno nameséen.
A\ Bodite pozorni, da si pri name$¢anju izdelka in nastavljanju kota v luknjah ne priprete prstov.
A\ Stenski nosilec mora biti évrsto pritrjen na steno. Padec izdelka lahko povzrodi telesne poskodbe.

4 Potegnite del stenskega nosilca za pritrditev naprej. Za namestitev izdelka na dodeljeno mesto na stenskem nosilcu sta potrebni
dve osebi.

-
H\ A Namestite televizor na stenski
nosilec in ga pri¢vrstite tako, da
}un}ﬂ flr zasukate 2 varnostna pina na
zgornjem delu.
b N ~
A Raven televizorja lahko ohranite, Ge uporabite ) LLD
2 izravnalnik vigine. ﬁ
L ﬁ

( N\ (
[Tanek, normalni televizor] [Samo izjemno tanek]

5 Za napeljavo napajalnega in drugih kablov za zunanjo opremo kable povezite s prilozenim
orodjem za pritrditev kablov. Pri sukanju in uporabi kabli ne smejo biti razvezani ali se sneti.

% Vstavite kable in potegnite nosilec z moznostjo nastavitve kota napre;j.
Uredite kable z uporabo luknje, da vas ne bodo ovirali pri sukanju televizorja. 2-3-krat pre-
verite delovanje in €e je ustrezno, utrdite steno.




£

« Nastavitev kota stenskega nosilca

X lzdelek je opremljen z gladkim pomi¢nim mehanizmom, ki omogoca priro¢no premikanije.

* Nastavite kot namestitve in pribliZajte televizor steni.

20°20

-20°~20°

£

o Specifikacije izdelka

465
400
346

o~

o<

< S
GISE

—
—|— N

£

o Standardiizdelka

Sirina (mm) 465
Visina (mm) 442
Globina (mm) 245
Teza (kg) 55
Nosilec po standardu VESA 400 X 300, 400 X 400

Kota ne nastavljajte na silo.

Ce je izdelek preblizu stene, se lahko poskoduije.

Pri nastavljanju levega in desnega kota, drzite levi in desni
del izdelka.

Za nastavitev kota navzdol drzite zgornji osrednji del.

* Kot lahko v levo in desno prilagodite med —20° in 20° in
navzdol do 10° do 15°.
Razpon nastavitve kota se lahko razlikuje, kar je odvisno
od modela.

240.5 24.5 50

§o0Y ©
oy ©
90%

@ Informacije v tem dokumentu lahko spremenimo brez predhodnega obvestila.




Guia de instalacion del soporte de pared del tipo
rotacion con ajuste de angulo

WMN4277SR

‘ a
« |magen del producto
l J
a Componentes
X En la instalacion del soporte use solo los componentes suministrados.
( N\ N\ )
Soporte de ajuste de angulo Soporte Accesorios Tornillos©: 4 Washers
s M8X35 | M8X40 | M8X47 1T 4
! kg \
TN
. Colgadores de
Wg @; plastico: 4
g
. Herramienta para
1 Izquierda: 1 Derecha: 1 Tornillos@: 8~ Taco:8  Torillo®: 8 fijacién del cable: 1
|\ /L /U J
a Instrucciones de seguridad
@ Parainstalar el equipo péngase en contacto con un centro de servicio autorizado.
( ) ( )
Para trasladar o reemplazar el producto después de la instalacion, pongase No se cuelgue del producto y evite que reciba
en contacto con un técnico cualificado de acuerdo con el distribuidor. impactos bruscos.
P
/N
T )
C—
|\ J . J

1. Mantenga a los nifios alejados del producto. Pueden golpearse con los cantos del aparato y producirse heridas graves en la cabeza.

2. Tenga cuidado cuando ajuste el angulo o haga girar el aparato. El producto se podria dafiar si se halla muy préximo a la pared.
(Para evitar dafios al producto o en la pared coloque elementos protectores en las cuatro esquinas del producto.)

3. Noinstale el producto en un lugar con altas temperaturas y humedad elevada. No instale el producto en una pared que no pueda sostener su peso.

4. Dado el riesgo de descarga eléctrica existente, no introduzca los dedos en el orificio de instalacion del soporte durante la instalacion del televisor.

5. Antes de finalizar la instalacion en la pared, cubra el orificio de instalacién del soporte del televisor con la tapa suministrada con el televisor.

Espafiol

(O]




f

« Montaje del soporte mural

1 Instale el soporte de ajuste de angulo en la pared como se ( )
muestra en la ilustracion. Cémo fijar los tacos o los tornillos @
) ® . o
® ? @ q? ® A Practique un orificio en la pared con una
. )—|
?; ? ?4— Tornillos@ /<D A broca de 6X50.
5 unid.

%
7

/1 Inserte el taco suministrado en el orificio.

Limpie el orificio.

Haga coincidir el soporte de ajuste de

D angulo con los orificios de la pared y apriete
los tornillos @.
C!J é) <—— Tornillos®
® @ 2 unid. * Para practicar un orificio en la pared debe utilizar una

. . . broca del tamafio adecuado. Para evitar problemas de
Asegure el soporte de ajuste de angulo con los anclajes y los

tornillos @ ordenadamente de ) a ™.
Si no lo puede instalar en la zona asignada, instalelo en una
zona los més proxima posible.

seguridad siga las instrucciones de instalacion.

A Compruebe la solidez de la pared antes de la instalacion. Refuerce la pared antes de instalar el soporte si no es lo
suficientemente sélida.

A\ Los tacos y tornillos suministrados son especiales para la instalacion en paredes de cemento.
A En paredes de yeso, marmol o acero, use los tornillos adecuados.

2 Asegure el equipo a la pared. Tire del soporte hacia adelante y
despliéguelo. Inserte el soporte en la zona asignada del soporte gﬁ*f
de ajuste de angulo y apriete los 8 tornillos ® suministrados. %

(Por ambos lados, derecho e izquierdo)

B SPS o

Tornillos® 4 unid.

SO o

/4

Tornillos® 4 unid.



3 Retire los tornillos del cuerpo principal del televisor, monte los 4 colgadores de
plastico y los tornillos © suministrados, como se muestra en la ilustracion, y

asegurelos firmemente en la parte posterior del cuerpo principal del televisor.

[TV delgado, normal] Utilice tornillos M8X35.
o —- Dﬁﬂﬂ - Dﬂmﬂ@

A Monte el producto en el soporte de pared. Compruebe que los laterales derecho e izquierdo estén adecuadamente fijados.

A Cuando instale el producto o ajuste el &ngulo, tenga cuidado de no atraparse los dedos en los orificios.
A\ Compruebe que el soporte esté bien sujeto en la pared. Su caida podria causar dafios fisicos.

4 Tire hacia adelante la pieza de fijacién del soporte de pared. Se necesitan dos personas para instalar el producto en el area asig-
nada del soporte de la pared.

i W

b Re

A\ Instale el aparato de television en
el soporte de la pared y gire las
2 patillas de seguridad de la parte
superior para asegurar el equipo.

s

FO0Q ©
A

J‘ T A Puede mantener el nivel del televisor con el

O
L]
hup nivelador de altura. ﬁ ﬁ

 E—

. J

[TV delgado, normal] 1 ( [Solo ultra delgado]

5 Para manejar el cable de alimentacion y los cables de los dispositivos periféricos, agripelos mediante
la herramienta de fijacion de cables suministrada.
Después de girar o instalar el producto, asegurese de que los cables no queden sueltos ni cuelguen.

X Inserte los cables y tire hacia adelante el soporte de ajuste de angulo.
Ordene los cables en el orificio para evitar interferencias entre los cables al girar el aparato.
Compruebe dos o tres veces el funcionamiento antes de fijar la moldura a la pared.




£

a Ajuste del angulo del soporte de pared

% Este producto consta de un mecanismo de movimiento suave que permite moverlo segln convenga.

% Ajuste el angulo de instalacion y después instale el televisor cerca de la pared.

20°20

y

« Especificaciones del producto

465

400

346

400
442

135
172
212

£

a Medidas y peso del producto

Anchura (mm) 465
Altura (mm) 442
Profundidad (mm) 24.5
Peso (kg) 55
Soporte VESA estandar 400 X 300, 400 X 400

No fuerce el equipo para ajustar el a&ngulo.

El producto se podria dafiar si se halla muy préximo a la
pared.

Sostenga el producto por los laterales derecho e izquierdo
cuando desee ajustar el angulo derecho e izquierdo.
Sosténgalo por el centro para ajustar el &ngulo inferior.

* Puede ajustar el angulo a izquierda y derecha entre
-20°y 20°, y hacia abajo hasta 10° ~ 15°.
Segun el modelo el angulo ajustable puede variar.

240.5 24.5 50

o0y ©
oY ©

@ La informacién de este documento esté sujeta a cambios sin previo aviso.



Vinkeljustering och installationsguide for
roterande vaggfaste

WMN4277SR

‘ e A
a Produktbild
‘ _ J
o Komponenter
* Anvéand endast de medféljande komponenterna for fastesinstallation.
e N\ N\ A
Vinkeljusteringsfaste Faste Tillbehor Skruvar©: 4 Washers
%‘ M8X35 | M8X40 | M8X47 1T:4
] itsg \ S P 5
N o @ & | &F
M8X49 | M8X64 | M8X71 @
J Plasthangare &5
Wg @g 4 O,
. . Verktyg for kabelfaste
1 Véanster: 1 Hoger: 1 Skruvar@: 8 Forankring: 8  Skruv(®): 8 1
_ J \ J : J
a Sakerhetsanvisningar
@ Kontakta ett behorigt servicecenter vid installation av enheten.
e A e a
Kontakta en behorig tekniker hos aterforsaljaren for att Hang inte pa produkten och utséatt den inte for
flytta eller byta produkten efter installationen. plétsliga slag.
P
/N
Ry
C—
_ J \ J
1. Setill att halla produkten pa avstand fran barn. Huvudet kan skadas allvarligt om du slar i produktens kant.

Var forsiktig nér du justerar vinkeln eller roterar enheten. Produkten kan skadas om den &r fér nara vaggen eller ror vid den.
(Fast dynor i produktens 4 horn for att undvika skada pa produkten eller vaggen)

. Installera inte produkten pa en plats med hdg temperatur och luftfuktighet. Undvik att installera produkten pa vaggen om den inte klarar vikten.

4, Pagrund av risk for skada till foljd av elektrisk stét far du inte sticka in fingrarna i TV-stativets installationshal nar du installerar TV:n.

5. Se till att tacka over TV-fastets installationshal med det medféljande halskyddet pa TV:n innan du slutfor vagginstallationen.

Svenska

(O]




i/ Vaggfaste

1 Installera vinkeljusteringsfastet pa vaggen sa som visas pa
bilden.

®
T

®
?4— Skruv(@ 5EA

C!J é) <—— Skruv® 2EA

® @

Dra &t vinkeljusteringsfastet med férankringar och skruvar®
i ordningen fran @ till @.

Om det inte kan installeras pa det avsedda omrédet ska du
installera s& nara som mojligt.

Spanna forankringar eller skruvar@

/ODDD >—| Gor ett hdl i vaggen med borret 6X50.

%
7

/1 For in den medfoljande férankringen i halet.

Rensa halet.

Matcha vinkeljusteringsfastet mot halen i
D vaggen och dra &t skruvarna@.

* Anvand borren med den aktuella storleken nér du gor
ett hal i vaggen. Se till att félja anvisningarna for
installationen for att undvika sékerhetsproblem.

A Kontrollera vaggens hallfasthet fore installationen. Férstark vaggen innan du installerar fastet om vaggen inte ar tillrackligt stark.

A De medféljande skruvarna och férankringarna dr avsedda for installation p& betongvaggar.

A\ For vaggar av gips, marmor eller stal, anvanda darfor avsedda skruvar.

2 Fixera enheten ordentligt i vaggen. Dra fastet framat och vik upp
det. For in fastet i det avsedda omradet for vinkeljusteringsfastet
och spann de medféljande 8 skruvarna®.
(Samma for bade vanster och hoger sida)

DS

Skruv(® 4EA

Y AV

/4

Skruv® 4EA




3 Avlagsna skruvarna fran TV:ns huvudenhet, montera de 4 medféljande
plasthéangarna och skruvarna© sa som visas pa bilden och fast dem
ordentligt i baksidan av TV:ns huvudenhet.

[Tunn, normal TV] Anvénd M8X35-skruvar.
P - Dﬁﬂﬂ - Dﬂmﬂm

A Montera produkten pa véggfastet. Se till att kontrollera pa véanster och higer sida for att se om det sitter fast ordentligt.

A\ Var forsiktig nar du installerar produkten eller justerar vinkeln, eftersom du latt kan fastna med fingrarna i halen.
A\ Se till att vaggfastet ar sakert monterat i vaggen. Om det faller ned kan produkten orsaka fysisk skada.

4 Dra ut vaggfastets fixeringsdel framét. Det kravs tvd manniskor for att installera produkten pa det avsedda omradet for vaggfastet.

i \

P Re

C 2

A Installera TV:n i vaggfastet och
snurra de 2 sakerhetsstiften i
Ovre delen for att fixera.

gos ©
go% o

bup

J; A Du kan halla tv:n i nivd med hojdutjiamnaren.

| —

. J

N\
[Tunn, normal TV] [Endast ultra-tunn]

5 For hantering av stromkabeln och andra kablar for perifer utrustning, bunta kablarna
med det medfoljande fastesverktyget. Se till att kablarna inte lossnar ur buntarna
eller faller ned nar du vrider pa dem eller anvander dem.

% For in kablarna och dra vinkeljusteringsfastet framat. Ordna kablarna genom att
anvanda halet for att undvika att de blandas med kablarna vid vridning av enheten.
Kontrollera atgarden 2 ~ 3 ganger och fixera vaggfastet om det fungerar som det ska.




y

« Justering av vaggfaste

* Den mjuka flyttmekanismen anvands for att enkelt flytta den har produkten.
% Justera installationsvinkeln och hall sedan tv:n nara vaggen.

g*
-20°20

10°+15°

g

V
a Produktspecifikationer

465

400

346

ol N
Si
£
« Produktstandarder

Bredd (mm) 465

Hojd (mm) 442

Djup (mm) 24.5

Vikt (kg) 55

VESA-standard for faste 400 X 300, 400 X 400

Justera inte vinkeln med tvang. Produkten kan skadas om
den &r for nara vaggen eller ror vid den.

Hall i vanster och higer sida av produkten nar du vill justera
vanster och hdger vinkel.

Hall uppe i mitten for att justera den nedatgaende vinkeln.

* Du kan justera vinkeln at vanster och héger mellan
-20° ~ 200, och nedat till 10° ~ 15°.
Installningsomradet kan variera med modell.

240.5 24.5 50

o0y ©
oY ©

@ Informationen i det har dokumentet kan andras utan féregende meddelande.



[MOCiOHMK i3 BCTAHOBNEHHSA KPOHLWITEWHA ANA HACTIHHOrO Kpi-
MAEHHA 3 MOXNUBICTIO 00epTaHHSA | perynoBaHHA KyTa Haxuny

WMN4277SR

’ N
o J300paxeHHs BUPOOY
’ J
a CKknaposi 4acTuHu
X [1ns BCTQHOBMEHHS KPOHLUTENHA BUKOPUCTOBYMTE NWLLE CKNALO0BI YaCTUHW, SIKi 4OAAITLCS.
e N\ N\ [ N
KpoHLuTelH peryntoBaHHA KyTa KpoHLwuTeiH Mpunapas TBUHTM®): 4 Washers
Haxuny o M8X35 | M8x40 | mM8x47 | 1T:4
7 " e ) _ N
T hl® 227
M8X49 | M8X64 | M8X71 @
b Mnactmacosi P pr
W; @g chikcaTopu: 4 @Y S o
W ;ﬁf"
voou F & e
. . 3acib ans 3akpinneHHs
1 3niga: 1 Cnpasa: 1 FeuHTn@:8  AHkep:8  Taunt(®): 8 kaGenis: 1
. J J J
« [lpaBuna TexHiku 6e3neku
@ BcraHoBnH0104M BUPIG, 060B'A3KOBO 3BEPHITLCS 40 YNOBHOBAXEHOTO LIEHTPY 06CIYroByBaHHS.
e A e A
[nsi nepeHeceHHst abo 3amiHn BMpoOY nicnsi BCTAHOBIIEHHS He cnupariteck Ha BUpi6; obepirainTe Moro Big piskux
3BepTanTech 40 KBanitikoBaHoro crevjanicra. MOLUTOBXIB.
P
€9
-~ ‘n—
C—
. J \ J
1. 36epiraitte BupIO y Micusix, HegocsxHUX Ans Aiten. Byabte obepesxHi, Wob He BaapuTuchk 06 kpaii BUpoOY, OCKINbKM Lie MOXe NprU3BecTy 10
CEpNO3HOI TPaBMY rofoBMU.
2. ObepexHo perynonTe KyT Haxuy Ta obepTanTe KPOHLITENH. Bupi6 MOXHa NOLUKOAWTH, SKLLO BiH BCTAHOBMEHWIA HAATO BNU3bKO A0 CTIHW.
(MpwkpiniTe rybku go 4 kyTis BUpo6Y, W06 He NoLKoanTY BUPIG abo CTiHy).
3. He BcTaHoBnto0MTE BUPIO Y MiCLSIX i3 BUCOKOK TEMMNEPATYpOL UM BororicTio. He BCTaHoBMHOMTE BUPI6 Ha CTiHi, sika He BUTpUMaE 1oro Baru.
4. Ockinbki iCHye pU3NK YpaXeHHs eNeKTPUYHUM CTPYMOM, BCTAHOBIOKYM TENEBI30p, He BCTPOMNANTE NarbLi B OTBIP BCTAHOBNEHHS Ha NiACTaBLi Tenesisopa.
5. Tepw Hix 3aBepLUMTY BCTAHOBIIEHHS TeneBi3opa Ha CTiHi, 0D0B’A3K0BO 3akpuiiTe OTBIp BCTAHOBMNEHHS KPULLKOH, sika [OAa€eTbCs A0 Tenesisopa.

YkpaiHcbka

(O]




[ : y
ar MOHTyBaHHﬂ HACTIHHOro KpOHLUTeUHa

1 BCTaHOBITb KPOHLUTENH PerynioBaHHS KyTa Haxmiy Ha CTiHi, ( )
AK NOKa3aHO Ha MartoHKY. Ak 3aKPYTUTU aHKepu Ta rBUHTU @
® ® , ,
? ? ® 3a gonomoroto ceepana 6X50 3pobiTe OTBIp

P MBUHT@ 5 wr. /ODDZ{ - y CTiHi.

%
7

/| BcraBTe aHkep, kvl AoAAETLCS, B OTBIP.

©
T

MpoumncTbTe oTBIp.

BCTaHOBITb KPOHLUTEIH PerymnioBaHHs KyTa Haxwy

D TaKiM Y1HOM, L06 OTBOPU Ha KPOHLLTEMHI CriBna-
[anv 3 0TBOPaMK Ha CTiHi, Ta 3aKpyTiTb rBIAHTI (@)
C!J é) <— [BUHT®@ 2 WT.
® O] * o6 3po6uTK OTBIp Y CTiHi, BUKOPUCTOBYITE CBEPASIO

- . BiZANOBiAHOMO po3mipy. O60B’I3KOBO BUKOHYWTE YCi
3aKpiniTb KPOHLLTEH PerynioBaHHs KyTa Haxuny 3a AoMoMo- o .
BKa3iBKM i3 BCTAHOBMEHHS 3 MipkyBaHb Ge3neku.

ToK0 aHKepiB Ta rBuHTiB @ y nocnigosHocTi Big M go @.

FAKLLO KPOHLUTENH HEMOXIIMBO BCTAHOBUTY Y BU3HAYEHIN
06nacTi, BCTAHOBITb 10r0 Y HAaNBMBKYOMyY MicLyi.

A\ Tepen TMM 5K BCTAHOBUTY KPOHLUTENH, NEpeBipTe MILHICTb CTiHW. SIKLLO CTiHA He HAATO MiLHa, 3MILHITL Ti Ta MuLe Mmicns Toro
BCTaHOBITb KPOHLUTENH.
A\ TBUHTV Ta aHKepW, SIKi A0OAIOTHLCS, NPU3HAYEHi ANs BCTAHOBMEHHS Ha GETOHHNX CTiHax.

A\ [1n9 rincokapToHHIUX, MapMypoBMX abo MeTanesux CTiH CIig BUKOPUCTOBYBATY BiANOBIAHI FBUHTY.

2 HagiiiHo 3aKpiniTe KPOHLUTEWH Ha CTiHi. MOTArHITL KPOHLITENH
BMepes Ta po3knagiTb ioro. BctaBTe KPOHLUTERH Ans BUpoby y ﬂ?
BU3HaYeHy 0bnacTb KPOHLUTEHA PerynioBaHHS KyTa Haxuiy Ta
3aKkpyTiTh 8 rBuHTIB (), SIKi foJalTLCA (BUKOHAITE Ti cami Aji ans

niBoi Ta NpaBoi CTOPOHM).

B SPS o

MBuHT(® 4 wWr.

SO o

/4

MBuHT® 4 wr.



3 BuWKpyTiTb rBUHTW 3 OCHOBHOTIO KOPMYyCy Tenesi3opa, BCTAaHOBITb
4 nnacTmacosi cikcaTopy, SiKi 40AaTbCA, i TBUHTU (©, K NoKasaHo Ha

MarntoHKy, TOAi HaZiNHO 3aKpiniTb hikcaTopm 3a JONOMOIOK MBUHTIB 40
TWUINBHOI CTOPOHK Kopnyca Tene.isopa.

[ToHkwiA, 3BMYanHWiA Tenesizop] Bukopuctosyiite reuHT M8X35.

== -~ g~ Dj=

A 3akpinitb BUPI6 Ha HACTIHHOMY KpOHLLTEIHI. MepesipTe, UM HagiHO 3akpinneHo BUpIG 3 MiBOI Ta 3 MPABOI CTOPOHM.
A 3akpinniotoun BpiG aGo peryniooum KyT Haxusy, Byaste 06epexHi, LWob He MPUTUCHYTY NarbLy.

A\ TlepesipTe, 4N HACTIHHMI KPOHLUTEH HAAIMHO 3aKPINNEeHUA Ha CTiHi. SIKILO BUPIG Bnafe, Lie MOXe NPU3BECTY [0 TPABMYyBaHHS!
KopucTyBaya.

4 MoTArHiTL hikcaTop HACTIHHOTO KPOHLUTEHA Brepesa. [Ans BCTaHOBNEHHS BUPOOY y BU3HAYEHi 0bnacTi HaCTIHHOTO KPOHLUTEHa
noTpibHo ABoE oci6.

A\ BcraHosiTh Tenesizop Ha
HaCTIHHOMY KPOHLLTElHi Ta

2l Re

MOBEPHITb 2 chikcaTopw 3ropu,

o6 3akpinuTK oro.
ﬁ 1
A [ins supiBHIOBaHHS TeneBisopa BUKOPUCTOBYITE N
J‘ BUCOTOMIp.

)

FoO® ©
G0% v

®

bup

| —

3

.

[Jnwe ynbrpaTtoHkui]

5 LLIHyp xwvBneHHs Ta iHWi kabeni nepudepiiHux NPUCTPOIB MOXHA 3'€QHATV pa3oM 3a [OMOMOro
3acoby Ans 3akpinneHHs kabenis, WO A40OAETHCS.
MepesipTe, un kabeni HadiHO 3akpinneHi i He BUNaayTh Mig Yac obepTtaHHs abo ekcnnyartadii BUpooy.

* BcTaBTe kabeni Ta NOTArHITb KPOHLLUTEWH perymioBaHHs KyTa Haxuny Bnepes. 3adikcyite kabeni,
3a4enuBLLN 3a OTBIP Y KPOHLUTENHI, LWOG YHUKHYTN MOXITMBUX NEPELLKOA Nia Yac obepTaHHs BUPOOY.

MepeBipTe 2-3 pa3u, 4n BCe rapasg, Ta, SKLLO KPOHLUTENH NPaLOE HaneXHUM YMHOM, 3aKpiniTb NOro.




£
e PerynoBaHHA KyTa Haxuny HacTiHHOro KPOHWTEeNHa

X Lle# npucTpin 0bnagHaHo crnewjianbHUM MEXaHi3MOM, SIKWiA JO3BOISIE NETKO PEryroBaTi KyT Haxuny BUpoby Ans
3PYYHOCTI Y KOPUCTYBAHHI.
X BigperyntonTe KyT BCTAHOBMEHHS | MPUCTaBTe TENEBI30p BNPUTYM 4O CTiHW.

100~ 1 50 He npuknagaiTe cuny, perymnoym KyT Haxuny.
Bupib MoxXHa NoLIKOANTH, SIKLLO BiH BCTAHOBMNEHUIA HAATO

GrnM3bKo A0 CTiHW.
?<_ Perynitotoum KyT Haxuny npasopyy Ta NiBopyd, TpumainTe
-20°~ 20° BMPIiG 3a niBuiA Ta NpaBuii GOkM.

Perynitotoun KyT Haxuny BHW3, TpumanTe BUpiG Bropi

nocepeayHi.

0 0
'20 v 20 X KyT Haxuny MoXHa perynioBatu MiBopyy Ta npaBopyd
y mexax Big 20° go -20° i BHu3 y mexxax Big 10° oo 15°.
MoxnuBOCTi peryntoBaHHa KyTa Haxuny 3anexarb Bif

mMozeni.

£
a TEXHiYHi xapaKTepucTmku Bupoody

465
) 400 )
346 240.5 _& 50
N Ve N M h ]

3l o o
< <
ooy @ @ =
M| — © (@) 0
—|— 0N S S %
y
a CTaHgaptv Bupoby
WwrpuHa (Mm) 465
Bucota (Mm) 442
MubuHa (Mm) 245
Bara (kr) 5,5
KpoHwTeiH ctangapty VESA | 400 X 300, 400 X 400
0 [HbopMaLlis, nofaHa y 4aHOMY AOKYMEHTI, Moxe ByTu 3MiHeHa 6e3 NoBiZOMMEHHS.
Rev 1.0



	ENG
	CRO
	CZE
	DAN
	DUT
	FIN
	FRE
	GER
	HUN
	ITA
	NOR
	POL
	POR
	RUS
	SER
	SLK
	SLV
	SPA
	SWE
	UKR

